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SRO UNIT SCHEDULE

SHORT TERM BIKE RACK

LONG TERM BIKE RACK

AUTOMOBILE PARKING

FAR

PROJECT INFORMATION

SHEET INDEX

SRO UNIT SCHEDULE
1ST FLOOR LEVEL
UNIT NUMBER |  UNIT TYPE UNITSIZE | LIVING AREA
101 TYPE A.1 312 235
102 TYPE A1 310 235
103 TYPE A.1 312 235
104 TYPE A.1 310 235
105 TYPE A1 310 235
106 TYPE B.1 317 235
1ST FLOOR SRO 6 UNITS
2ND FLOOR LEVEL
UNIT NUMBER |  UNIT TYPE UNITSIZE | LIVING AREA
202 TYPE A.1 304 228
203 TYPEA.1 304 228
204 TYPE A1 304 228
205 TYPE A.1 304 228
207 TYPE A.1 312 235
208 TYPE A.1 312 235
209 TYPEA.1 312 235
210 TYPE A1 312 235
211 TYPE A.1 312 235
212 TYPE A1 312 235
213 TYPE A.2 295 220
215 TYPE A.1 304 228
216 TYPE A.1 304 228
218 TYPE A1 304 228
219 TYPE A.1 304 228
220 TYPE A.1 305 228
221 TYPE A.1 305 228
2ND FLOOR SRO 17 UNITS
3RD FLOOR LEVEL
UNIT NUMBER |  UNIT TYPE UNITSIZE | LIVING AREA
302 TYPE A.1 304 228
303 TYPEA.1 304 228
304 TYPE A.1 304 228
306 TYPE A.1 312 234
307 TYPE A.1 312 235
308 TYPE A.1 312 235
309 TYPE A.1 312 235
310 TYPE A1 312 235
311 TYPE A1 312 235
314 TYPE A.1 305 235
315 TYPEA.2 297 220
316 TYPE C.1 299 220
317 TYPE C.1 299 220
318 TYPE A1 304 228
319 TYPE A.1 304 228
320 TYPE A.1 305 228
321 TYPE A.1 305 228
3RD FLOOR SRO 17 UNITS
4TH FLOOR LEVEL
UNIT NUMBER|  UNIT TYPE UNITSIZE | LIVING AREA
402 TYPE A.1 304 228
403 TYPE A.1 304 228
404 TYPE A1 304 224
406 TYPE A1 312 235
407 TYPE A.1 312 235
408 TYPE A.1 312 235
409 TYPE A1 312 235
410 TYPE A1 312 235
411 TYPE A1 312 235
414 TYPE A.1 305 235
415 TYPE A.2 297 220
416 TYPE C.1 299 220
417 TYPEC.1 299 220
418 TYPE A.1 304 228
419 TYPE A.1 304 228
420 TYPE A.1 305 228
421 TYPE A.1 305 228
422 TYPE A.1 305 228
4TH FLOOR SRO 18 UNITS
5TH FLOOR LEVEL
UNIT NUMBER|  UNIT TYPE UNITSIZE | LIVING AREA
502 TYPE A.1 304 228
503 TYPE A1 304 228
504 TYPE A.1 304 228
506 TYPE B.2 311 234
507 TYPE A.1 312 235
508 TYPE A.1 312 235
509 TYPE A.1 312 235
510 TYPE A.1 312 235
511 TYPE A.1 312 235
514 TYPE A.1 312 235
515 TYPE A.2 297 220
516 TYPE C.1 299 220
517 TYPE C.1 299 220
518 TYPE A.1 304 228
519 TYPE A.1 304 228
520 TYPE A.1 305 228
521 TYPEA.1 305 228
522 TYPE A.1 305 228
5TH FLOOR SRO 18 UNITS
6TH FLOOR LEVEL
UNIT NUMBER|  UNIT TYPE UNITSIZE | LIVING AREA
602 TYPEA.1 304 228
603 TYPE A.1 304 228
604 TYPE A.1 304 228
606 TYPE B.2 311 234
607 TYPE A.1 312 235
608 TYPE A1 312 235
609 TYPE A1 312 235
610 TYPE A.1 312 235
611 TYPE A.1 312 235
614 TYPEA.1 305 235
615 TYPE A.2 297 220
616 TYPE C.1 299 220
617 TYPE C.1 299 220
618 TYPE A.1 304 228
619 TYPE A.1 305 228
620 TYPEA.1 305 228
621 TYPE A.1 304 228
622 TYPE A.1 304 228
6TH FLOOR SRO 18 UNITS
[FOTAL UNIT: 94 UNITS
AVERAGE OF UNIT SIZE: 307 SF
AVERAGE OF LIVING AREA: 230 SF
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QUTLET, OR DRAIN PIPE THAT ARE INSTALLED AT THE EXTERIOR OF A BUILDING, PROVIDE
MINIMUM 4' CLEAR SIDEWALK ACCESS FROM STREET CURB TO FIRE FACILITIES

= IF ADDITIOMAL RACK IS INSTALLED SIDE BY SIDE, IT SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 2.5' CLE
BETWEEN THE RACKS OR THE RACK POSTS.

= IF ADDITIONAL RACK 15 INSTALLED END TO END, IT SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 7.5' CLEARANCE
BETWEEN THE RACKS OR RACK POSTS

& MINIMUM 3" CLEARANCE FROM ANY EXPANSION JOINT OR CONTROL JOINT IN THE
CONCRETE SIDEWALK,
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B:FOR CONCRETE THAT IS NOT LEVEL, USE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED STEEL OR STAIMLESS STEEL
WASHERS TO LEVEL THE RACK AND THE SUPPORT PLATES BEFORE DRIVING THE ANCHOR
BOLTS. FILL ALL OPENINGS AND VOIDS WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT AFTER ERECTION OF THE
RACK,

1080

CEILING HEIGHT

LONG TERM DOUBLE TIER
SARIS STACK RACK
65" LONG, 18" O.C., 84" AISLE

}—7 M e B)

SHORT TERM
SARIS CIRCLE DOCK
36" LONG, 32" HIGH, 24" O.C.

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PARKING PER SMMC TABLE

9.28.060 FOR DCP

RESIDENTIAL - MARKET RATE:

STUDIO:

.5 stalls / unit

80 units x .5 =40 stalls

RESIDENTIAL - AFFORDABLE:

SITE AREA:

ALLOWABLE FAR PER DCP
NEIGHBORHOOD VILLAGE,
TIER 3:

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

TIER 1 SRO FAR ALLOWED:

14,985 SF

35:1

14,985 SF X 3.5 = 52,447 SF

2.25FAR = 14,985 X 2.25 = 33,716 SF

STUDIO: .25 stalls / unit 14 units x .25 = 4 stall
RESIDENTIAL - MARKET RATE:
1BR: 5 stalls / unit 11 units x 5 = 6 stalls FLOOR AREA
RESIDENTIAL - AFFORDABLE: LEVEL | TYPE | AREA(SF)
1BR: 25 stalls / unit 5 units x .25 = 1 stalls COMMERCIAL
1ST FLOOR | COMMERCIAL | 2725
RESIDENTIAL - MARKET RATE: COMMERCIAL 2725
20ORMOREBR: 1 stalls/ unit 10 units x 1 =10 stall
RESIDENTIAL COMMON
GUEST PARKING - MARKET RATE: 100 units / 15 = 7 stalls 1STFLOOR RESIDENTIAL COMMON 2291
1 stall/ 15 units 2ND FLOOR RESIDENTIAL COMMON 317
3RD FLOOR RESIDENTIAL COMMON 317
GUEST PARKING - AFFORDABLE: 20 units / 30 = 1 stall RESIDENTIAL COMMON 2925
1 stall / 30 units
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE RESIDENTIAL: 69 STALLS TIER 1 SRO
1ST FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 1953
COMMERCIAL - RESTAURANT < 5,000 SF: 2ND FLOOR TIER 1RO 5414
1 stalls / 500 sf 2,703 sf / 500 = 5 stalls 3RD FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5430
4TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5747
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE COMMERCIAL: 5 STALLS 5TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5742
6TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5745
TIER 1 SRO 30031
TOTAL MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PARKING: 74 STALLS
TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL
1ST FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 1142
PROVIDED AUTONOBILE PARKING 2ND FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 2845
3RD FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 3170
4TH FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 3201
5TH FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 3201
PROVIDED PARKING 6TH FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 319
STALL TYPE STALL SIZE an TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 16755
COMMERCIAL (3) ACCESSIBLE 1 GRAND TOTAL 52436
COMMERCIAL COMPACT 1
COMMERCIAL STANDARD 3
COMMERCIAL 5
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSIBLE 3
RESIDENTIAL COMPACT 39
RESIDENTIAL STANDARD 62
RESIDENTIAL 104 64.2% TIER 1 SRO FLOOR AREA
RESIDENTIAL GUEST COMPACT 2 (TIER 1 SRO FLOOR AREA / TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA)
RESIDENTIAL GUEST STANDARD 5 (30,031 SF / 46,786 SF)
RESIDENTIAL GUEST ! 35.8% TIER 2 FLOOR AREA
. 0
GRAND TOTAL 116 (TIER 2 FLOOR AREA / TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA)
(16,755 SF / 46,786 SF)
116 (PROVIDED PARKING) - 74 (MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PARKING)
= 42 STALLS (ADDITIONAL PARKING PER SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT PROVIDED FLOOR AREA:  TOTAL BUILDING AREA / SITE AREA =

AND RELEASE, SECTION D. ii)

BICYCLE PARKING

BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS PER SMMC SECTION 9.28.140

COMMERCIAL (RESTAURANT):

LONG TERM:

1 STALL / 3,000 SF, MIN OF 4 STALLS REQUIRED

PROVIDED TIER 1 SRO FAR:

PROVIDED TIER 2
RESIDENTIAL FAR:

52,436 / 14,985 = 3.50

COMMERCIAL AREA / TOTAL BLDG AREA

=2,725 152,436 = 5.2%

{TIER 1 FLOOR AREA + TIER 1 FLOOR

AREA % X (COMMON AREA +
COMMERCIAL AREA)} / SITE AREA

= {30,031 SF + 64.2% (2,725 SF + 2,925 SF)}

114,985 SF = 33,658 SF
=225

{TIER 2 FLOOR AREA + TIER 3 FLOOR

AREA % X (COMMON AREA +
COMMERCIAL AREA)} / SITE AREA

=(16,755 SF + 35.8% (2,725 SF + 2,925 SF)}/

14,786 SF = 18,778 SF
=1.25

SHORT TERM: 1 STALL /4,000 SF, MIN OF 4 STALLS REQUIRED
LONG TERM: 2,703 SF /3,000 = 4 STALLS
SHORT TERM: 2,703 SF /4,000 = 4 STALLS
RESIDENTIAL:
LONG TERM: 1/BEDROOM = 120BR X 1= 120 STALLS
SHORT TERM:  .1/BEDROOM = 120BR X .1= 12 STALLS
TOTAL LONG TERM: 124 STALLS*
TOTAL SHORT TERM: 16 STALLS
TOTAL BICYCLE REQUIRED: 140 STALLS
*(OF WHICH REQ'D CARGO = 124 STALLS X .10
=12 REQ'D CARGO STALL)
PROVIDED BICYCLE PARKING
COMMERCIAL (RESTAURANT):
LONG TERM: 4 STALLS
SHORT TERM: 4 STALLS
RESIDENTIAL:
LONG TERM: 108 STANDARD + 12 CARGO = 120 STALLS
SHORT TERM: 12 STALLS
TOTAL PROVIDED: 140 STALLS

PROVIDE BICYLCE WAYFINDING SIGNAGE PER SMMC
SECTION 9.28.140(D)(7)

PROJECT NAME: 1338 5TH ST

ADDRESS: 1338 5TH ST
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

OWNER: 1338 5TH STREET, LLC

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 6-STORY MIXED-USE BUILDING WITH
TOTAL OF 94 SRO UNITS & 26 TIER 2
UNITS, 2,725 SF GROUND FLOOR
COMMERCIAL & 4 LEVELS OF
SUBTERRANEAN PARKING

CURRENT ZONING: DCP-NV, TIER 1 SRO, TIER 2

LOT SIZE: 14,985 SF

UNIT COUNT: 120 UNITS (94 SRO + 26 TIER 2)

MAX HEIGHT ALLOWED PER

SMMC TIER 2: 60 FT

PROPOSED HEIGHT: 60 FT (EXCLUDING VERTICAL
PROJECTION)

PROPOSED RETAIL GROUND

FLOOR HEIGHT: 110"

OPEN SPACE

OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER DCP:

20% OF TOTAL BUILDABLE AREA = 14,985 SF X .20 = 2,997 SF
OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER IZO 2609 FOR TIER 1 SRO :
10 SF / LIVING AREA = 10 SF X 94 = 940 SF

AT LEAST 400 SF IN INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AT GROUND FLOOR
ENTRY AREA

200 SF OF INTERIOR COMMON AREA PER FLOOR ABOVE GROUND
FLOOR LEVEL.

*OPEN SPACE PROVIDED TO SATISFY DCP STANDARDS MAY ALSO BE
USED TO SATISFY ANY AND ALL COMMON AREA REQUIREMENTS FOR
THE TIER 1 SRO INCREMENT AS REQUIRED UNDER 120 NO. 2609.

OPEN SPACE PROVIDED
NAME LEVEL QrY AREA
COMMON OPEN SPACE 1ST FLOOR 1 1087 SF
COMMON OPEN SPACE ROOF 3 2876 SF
COMMON OPEN SPACE 3963 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 1ST FLOOR 7 338 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 2ND FLOOR 3 141 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 3RD FLOOR 8 696 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 4TH FLOOR 7 359 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 5TH FLOOR 7 361 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 6TH FLOOR 7 359 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 2254 SF
GRAND TOTAL 6217 SF
NOTE:

10% LOCATED AT GROUND FLOOR OR AT PODIUM 1 OR 2 LEVELS
ABOVE GROUND AND 10% WITHOUT REGULATED LOCATIONS

14,985 SF X .10 = 1,499 SF REQ'D OPEN SPACE AT LEVEL 1 OR 2

1,087 SF + 338 SF+ 141 SF = 1,566 SF OPEN SPACE PROVIDED AT
LEVELS 1-2

COMMON SPACE PROVIDED - TIER 1 SRO

ARCHITECTURAL

G000 COVER SHEET

G001 PROJECT INFORMATION

G010 SITE PHOTO

G011 AERIAL VIEW

G012 CONTEXT

G020 FAR CALCULATIONS

G030 OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS

G040 BUILDING MODULATION CALCULATIONS

G041 BUILDING MODULATION CALCULATIONS

G050 SURVEY

A000 SITE PLAN

A100 P4 PLAN

A101 P3 PLAN

A102 P2 PLAN

A103 P1 PLAN

A110 1ST FLOOR PLAN

A120 2ND FLOOR PLAN

A130 3RD FLOOR PLAN

A140 4TH FLOOR PLAN

A150 5TH FLOOR PLAN

A160 6TH FLOOR PLAN

A170 ROOF PLAN

A200 ELEVATION

A201 ELEVATION

A202 ELEVATION

A203 ELEVATION

A204 ELEVATIONS

A210 RENDERING

A220 MATERIAL BOARD

A300 BUILDING SECTION

A301 BUILDING SECTION

A302 BUILDING SECTION

A900 DETAILS

A901 DETAILS

A902 DETAILS

A903 DETAILS

A904 DETAILS

LANDSCAPE

L100 LANDSCAPE CONCEPT

L110 1ST FLOOR LANDSCAPE CONCEPT

L170 7TH FLOOR LANDSCAPE CONCEPT

L200 MATERIALS

L300 IRRIGATION PLAN

L400 PLANT LEGEND

L410 PLANTING PLAN

L500 PLANT PALETTE

L600 ELEVATION WITH PLANT MATERIAL AT
INSTALLATION AND 2 YEARS

LIGHTING

EL-000 RENDERING

EL-001 LIGHTING SPECIFICATIONS

EL-002 LIGHTING SPECIFICATIONS

SIGNAGE

- TITLE SHEET

SPr SITE PLAN

SqFt SIGNAGE DIMENSIONS AND SQUARE FOOTAGE

Colors COLORS

1 SIGN TYPE 1 PROJECT ADDRESS

1.1 5TH STREET ELEVATION

2 SIGN TYPE 2 PARKING ENTRANCE / EXIT ID

2.2 5TH COURT - ALLEY ELEVATION

3 SIGN TYPE 3 LOADING AREA ID

C-1 C-1 RETAIL TENANT SIGN CRITERIA

VICINITY MAP

NAME LEVEL QTY AREA

INTERIOR COMMON AREA | 2ND FLOOR 1 305 SF
INTERIOR COMMON AREA | 3RD FLOOR 1 305 SF
INTERIOR COMMON AREA 610 SF

INTERIOR COMMON 1ST FLOOR 1 406 SF

SPACE AS BLDG ENTRY

INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AS BLDG ENTRY 406 SF
GRAND TOTAL 1016 SF

NOTE:
COMMON AREA OF THE SAME SIZE (200 SF) DEDICATED FOR SUCH

ACTIVITIES PROVIDED ON THE ROOF SHALL SATISFY THE REQUIREMENT

FOR ONE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR IN A STRUCTURE. COMMON AREA ON THE
ROOF SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF MUNICIPAL

CODE.

REFUSE AND RECYCLING

AFFORDABLE HOUSING

UNIT COUNT

REFUSE & RECYCLING ROOM REQUIREMENTS PER SMMC 9.21.130
RESOURCE RECOVERY AND RECYCLING STANDARDS

MIXED USE DEVELOPMENTS SHALL INCLUDE A REFUSE AND RECYCLING
ROOM WITH THE MINIMUM DIMENSIONS STATED IN TABLE 9.21.130.B, OR

SHALL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT SPACE AVAILABLE IN A CENTRALIZED
AREA

PER TABLE 9.21.130.B: AGGREGATE FLOOR AREA OF 20,001-40,000
SQ.FT. REQUIRES MINIMUM TRASH ROOM DIMENSIONS OF
28-0"Lx20'-0"Wx10-0"H.

ANY DEVELOPMENT WITH MORE THAN 40 RESIDENTIAL UNITS OR

WITH MORE THAN 40,000 SQ.FT. OF FLOOR AREA SHALL BE REVIEWED

BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS.

COMPROMISE PROJECT AFFORDABILITY REQUIREMENTS
PER SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND RELEASE

20% OF THE TOTAL TIER 2/3 DWELLING UNIT INCREMENT UNITS FOR
AFFORDABLE HOUSHOLD.

26 X20% =6 UNITS

15% OF THE TOTAL TIER 1 SRO INCREMENT UNITS FOR LOW INCOME
RESIDENTS.

94 X 15% =14 UNITS

PROVIDED AFFORDABLE UNITS

6 ONE BEDROOM TIER 2 DWELLING UNITS

14 TIER 1 SRO UNITS

REQUIRED UNIT MIX FOR TIER 3 DWELLING UNITS PER SMMC
9.10.070.C.1.b:

- At least 15% of the units shall be three-bedroom units;
- At least 20% of the units shall be two-bedroom units;
- No more than 15% of the units shall be studio units

REQUIRED UNIT MIX FOR 26 TOTAL TIER 2 UNITS:
26 UNITS X .15 =MININUM (4) 3BR UNITS REQUIRED

26 UNITS X .20 = MINIMUM (5) 2 BR UNITS REQUIRED
26 UNITS X .15 = MAXIMUM (4) STUDIO UNITS ALLOWED

UNIT COUNT
UNIT TYPE Qry PERCENTAGE
1BR 16 61.6%
2BR 6 23.0%
3BR 4 15.4%
SRO 9%
TOTAL: 120 120
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SANTA MONICA POST OFFICE

- HEAVY VERTICAL PILASTERS

- e

- RIDGED ARTICULATION

- REGULAR RHYTHM

1323 5TH STREET

- ANGLED, PROJECTING BACLONIES

- VERTICALS WITH RIDGED ARTICULATION

- CABLE RAILINGS

o |

il unmsmps THE PLAZA AT SANTA MONICA

- HEAVY HORIZONTAL BANDING

- ANGLED MASSING

NEIGHBORHOOD CONTEXT

- HEAVY HORIZONTAL BANDING

- HIGH CONTRAST FACADES

- LARGE, BOLD, COMMERCIAL FORMS

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
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SHEET

CONTEXT

SCALE

DATE

07.06.20

SHEET

G012

7/6/2020 11:44:36 PM
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NEIGHBORHOOD VILLAGE,
= P2 [ 1580 SF TER3: 351 BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
—T I~ I~ < [, ALLOWABLE FLOORAREA: 14,985 SF X 3.5 = 52,447 SF 310.399.7975
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7Ly
'l @) ar |2 ﬁ ool 3RD FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5430 m
o3) ﬁ o] ﬁ 7 A~ ~ 4TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5747
ﬁ = ~L7 I 5TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5742
l f < 6TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5745
T = = TIER 1 SRO 30031
| I T é | | | | | w
| | | | | | | COMMERCIAL TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL
| ° L 287 SF 1ST FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 1142
/ﬁ: ‘ 2ND FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 2845
] = ; YAVl —— 3RD FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 3170 =
—_— ] [ —O—_0 =0 -1 —— | — 4TH FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 3201
TIER 1 SRO 5TH FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 3201
TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL  TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL TIER 1 SRO TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL  TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL TIER 1 SRO RESIDENTIAL COMMON RESIDENTIAL COMMON STH FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL oo h
1008 SF 382 SF 624 SF 980 SF 376 SF 624 3F 425 SF 286 SF TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 16755
GRAND TOTAL 52436 m 5‘
=
([@p]
5TH FLOOR FAR PLAN 5 3RD FLOOR FAR PLAN 3 1ST FLOOR FAR PLAN 1 m = S
3/64" = 1'-0" 3/64" = 1'-0" 3/64" = 1'-0" Ll
cYd) £
64.2% TIER 1 SRO FLOOR AREA - CED
(TIER 1 SRO FLOOR AREA / TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA) m E
(30,031 SF / 46,786 SF) o =
35.8% TIER 2 FLOOR AREA — g <Zl:
(TI.EROZ FLOOR AREA / TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA) —
(16,755 SF / 46,786 SF)
TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL TIER1SRO  TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL TIER1SRO  TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL  TIER 1 SRO TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL
652 SF 959 SF 383 SF 959 SF 383 SF 678 SF 1284 SF 386 SF TODDTONAE e g
— — — —— —— — COMMERCIAL AREA / TOTAL BLDG AREA
E——— o [ [0 =2,725152,436 = 5.2%
j: PROVIDED TIER 1 SRO FAR: {TIER 1 FLOOR AREA + TIER 1 FLOOR
o AREA % X (COMMON AREA +
| | | | | — | COMMERCIAL AREA)} / SITE AREA
| ® | | | | ® ® | = {30,031 SF + 64.2% (2,725 SF + 2,925 SF)}
F} : 29 ? Eg F} 5 /14,985 SF = 33,658 SF
: = . L L =225
- - _ : - PROVIDED TIER 2 {TIER 2 FLOOR AREA + TIER 3 FLOOR
N N N N RESIDENTIAL FAR: AREA % X (COMMON AREA +
s 7 &5 o 5o W o COMMERCIAL AREA)} / SITE AREA
- jﬁg - - E: - ={16,755 SF + 35.8% (2,725 SF + 2,925 SF)}/
| i | TIER 1 SRO L | | | | L | | RESIDENTIAL COMMON 14786 SF =18.778 5F
C g < < < g C =1.
951 SF 7VJ'V'* - J . 7VJ'V'* S . . 317 SF
i SRR 1 A 7S H
) J,f/ [ | TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL #Vl ST L/ | TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL #) T H L/ | TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL
|| TIER 1 SRO 376 SF jﬂ TIER 1 SRO 376 SF jﬂ TIER 1 SRO 385 SF COMMERCIAL
| 11 | 11 | 11
| 951 SF | . Bt w g 951 SF | . HrErT ow 634 SF |
I I
TIER 1 SRO L/ TIER 1 SRO L/ TIER 1 SRO
TIER 1 SRO Ry TIER 1 SRO . QR s SE TIER 1 SRO X 7 S v . RESIDENTIAL COMMON
1960 SF : 1962 SF LJ.T d : 1938 SF LJ .
: | | » mﬂ | ¥ TIER 1 SRO
:Lu | :Lu % ¥ g L5 :Ll/ I :Lu ¥ %
| | = - | = | TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL
| I > C —| | AT B > | | el i TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL
| L S 5 W T(ﬁ = - Nk kel % 613 SF
] 0 T k= ﬁ o9 ﬁ Ol '| O I = | _
) {; o) {; VAN AN o) {; o9 {; 7~ ~ —
=NNSNE T ] =NN=NE T
4 7T 1~V 7 4 A
| | | | TIER1SRO | |
q {[ il E 295 SF
[ /é: Jal [ /j: A —
TIER2 RESIDENTIAL  TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL TIER 1 SRO TIER2 RESIDENTIAL  TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL TIER 1 SRO TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL TIER 1 SRO
1008 SF 377 SF 624 SF 1008 SF 382 SF 624 SF 383 SF 632 SF SIH-EE).\R CAI_C U AT 0 NS
6TH FLOOR FAR PLAN 6 ATH FLOOR FAR PLAN 1 2ND FLOOR FAR PLAN ?
3/64" = 1'-0" 3/64" = 1'-0" 3/64" = 1'-0" —
As indicated
DATE
07.06.20

SHEET

G020

7/6/2020 11:44:44 PM




COMMON OPEN SPACE

1090 SF INTERIOR COMMON AREA
305 SF
2150 JSIIKPRERLL 1 _
e S N W I ga— OPEN SPACE
000000 02020 %0 202002020 %0%0 % 0 i Qa0 e % s [T
o S sssssa| -
s e e . | A =
| R R RIS | I I I I | 0 0 5 | OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER DCP:
OO D090 90 0 900090099
| S LLRILAT SRS | I I I I I | I
S S - - O - 20% OF TOTAL BUILDABLE AREA = 14,985 SF X .20 = 2,997 SF 1625 OLYMPIC
s Il BOULEVARD
e — - OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER IZO 2609 FOR TIER 1 SRO :
L a1 K - L % SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
] ] [ 7_|_ 1 &l I 7_|_ 1 | 10 SF / LIVING AREA = 10 SF X 94 = 940 SF 310.399.7975
| | 5 - E AT LEAST 400 SF IN INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AT GROUND FLOOR
: ] : : : : | : : ENTRY AREA
LJ1._T ® LJ1._T d |
. 200 SF OF INTERIOR COMMON AREA PER FLOOR ABOVE GROUND
W W n INTERIOR COMMON FLOOR LEVEL
& - SPACE AS BLDG ENTRY '
U I = o R i N R \L 406 SF *OPEN SPACE PROVIDED TO SATISFY DCP STANDARDS MAY ALSO BE
n USED TO SATISFY ANY AND ALL COMMON AREA REQUIREMENTS FOR
= THE TIER 1 SRO INCREMENT AS REQUIRED UNDER 1Z0 NO. 2609.
I I I I I il I
I I | T o | | T d U | OPEN SPACE PROVIDED
COMMON OPEN SPACE COMMON OPEN SPACE
5 1087 SF NAME LEVEL QrY AREA
478 SF - - COMMON OPEN SPACE | 1STFLOOR 1 1087 SF
] %—i-\/' S H %—iw' S dJ I\ﬂ/ COMMON OPEN SPACE ROOF 3 2876 SF u
COMMON OPEN SPACE 3963 SF
C E/ PRIVATE OPEN SPACE | 1ST FLOOR 7 338 SF I I I
| ' | TJ.1T | | TJ. 1T @ | I PRIVATE OPEN SPACE | 2ND FLOOR 3 141 SF
! ! ! 5 | ! ! 5 | ! ! PRIVATE OPEN SPACE | 3RD FLOOR 8 696 SF
o 5 Tl oo PRIVATE OPEN SPACE | 4THFLOOR 7 359 SF m
L , - - — —; s PRIVATE OPEN SPACE | 5TH FLOOR 7 361 SF
% | PRIVATE OPEN SPACE | 6TH FLOOR 7 359 SF
] = IV y ] y PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 2254 SF
] _ _ N _ _ GRAND TOTAL 6217 SF
I I I N ot ol I N - I I m
I HES I I — _ I I " _ I I
- ¢ C T/ ¢ L. NOTE:
| | | 10% LOCATED AT GROUND FLOOR OR AT PODIUM 1 OR 2 LEVELS
iy C_/ iy C_/ L ABOVE GROUND AND 10% WITHOUT REGULATED LOCATIONS =
- y —— —= —— —— 14,985 SF X .10 = 1,499 SF REQ'D OPEN SPACE AT LEVEL 1 0R 2
COMMON OPEN SPACE 1,087 SF + 338 SF+ 141 SF = 1,566 SF OPEN SPACE PROVIDED AT h
1309 SF LEVELS 1-2
LD =
S
COMMON SPACE PROVIDED - TIER 1 SRO o
>
NAME LEVEL ary AREA w =<
ROOF PLAN 5TH FLOOR 3RD FLOOR OPEN SPACE PLAN 1ST FLOOR OPEN SPACE PLAN @ INTERIOR COMMON AREA | 2NDFLOOR | 305 SF L] :
T T T T INTERIOR COMMON AREA |  3RD FLOOR 1 305 SF
364" =10 364" =10 364" =10 364" =10 INTERIOR COMMON AREA 610 SF m E =
INTERIOR COMMON 1ST FLOOR 1 406 SF e —
SPACE AS BLDG ENTRY T =
INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AS BLDG ENTRY 406 SF LO ¢
GRAND TOTAL 1016 SF x =
NOTE: ¥ ALy S

COMMON AREA OF THE SAME SIZE (200 SF) DEDICATED FOR SUCH
ACTIVITIES PROVIDED ON THE ROOF SHALL SATISFY THE REQUIREMENT
FOR ONE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR IN A STRUCTURE. COMMON AREA ON THE

INTERIOR COMMON AREA ROOF SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF MUNICIPAL
305 SF CODE.
E PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
l l < l COMMON OPEN SPACE

. INTERIOR COMMON AREA
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OPEN SPACE
CALCULATIONS

6TH FLOOR @ ATH FLOOR OPEN SPACE PLAN @ 2ND FLOOR OPEN SPACE PLAN @
364" =1-0" 3/64" = 10" 3/64"=1-0"

SCALE

As indicated

DATE

07.06.20

SHEET

G030
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//‘(\ ALLOWABLE PROJECTIONS R 3
COMBINED LENGTH OF HABITABLE AND NON-
: = ( = . ) = HABITABLE SPACES.
984 THE TOTAL COMBINED LENGTH OF
13.7 77, 271, — 17 13.7 PROJECTIONS INTO THE BUILDING FRONTAGE | ' |
REQD RECESS REQD RECESS LINE SHOULD NOT EXCEED 65% OF THE ROOF PROJECTIONS = 63.6" + g W TOPARAPET
BUILDING FACE TO WHICH THEY ARE ATTACHED. aaad - el +152'-23/8
—= - —— HOWEVER, NO MORE THAN 50% OF THIS '
, ROOF
7 e S — N ———| —— COMBINED LENGTH MAY BE HABITABLE | - i T v
/ N PROJECTING SPACE. 6TH FLOOR PROJECTIONS =636 | FF 1| T 1 ; B ymul
LEASING TOTAL LENGTH OF FACADE = 97.9" : | | 63 [ o 1625 OLYMPIC
TR AL - c OFFICE 65% ALLOWABLE PROJECTION PER FLOOR = | B 61T3|_s|9 FL001C/)R f} BOULEVARD
MMERCIAL 97.9' X .65 = 63.6° ; o 1 | e EmE Bl i Bl e +139°-0 1/4° SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
| | ALLOWABLE LENGTH OF HABITABLE - R — e - At R it
PROJECTION PER FLOOR = 63.6' X 5 = 31.8" ' | il  STHFLOOR §}
BUILD-TO LINE | | e e e | — | | +129'- 6 1/4"
1 4THFLOOR PROJECTIONS =636/ we e N i L 1 | !
BUILDINGS WITH NONRESIDENTIAL USES ON THE GROUND FLOOR AND NOT FACING A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT & ﬁ‘ > | P _ L b B B |
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT THE BUILDING FRONTAGE LINE FOR 70 PERCENT OF LINEAR STREET FRONTAGE. 63.6 4TH ELOOR
BUILDING ENTRIES REQUIRED TO BE RECESSED DUE TO TECHNICAL CODES MAY BE COUNTED TOWARDS ; . 20018
THIS REQUIREMENT. THIS REQUIREMENT MAY MODIFIED UPON FINDING THAT: b rioorPRocTone e 1 1 o - ¢ ' muml =
A. AN ALTERNATIVE CONFIGURATION CAN BE APPROVED BASED ON THE FINDINGS IN CHAPTER 9.43.020, S | N |
MINOR MODIFICATIONS. | 63 dimi ‘ ! h
B. THE ALTERNATIVE CONFIGURATION MEETS THE OBJECTIVES OF THE DCP DESIGN GUIDELINES. | ~ 3RDFLOOR
C. ENTRY COURTYARDS, PLAZAS, SMALL PARKS, ENTRIES, OUTDOOR EATING AND DISPLAY AREAS, OR OTHER _ R ——— : : +110'- 6 1/8"
UNCOVERED AREAS DESIGNED AND ACCESSIBLE FOR PUBLIC USE ARE LOCATED BETWEEN THE BUILD-TO LINE 2ND FLOOR PROJECTIONS = 636" | % 1T o T y u
AND BUILDING, PROVIDED THAT THE BUILDINGS ARE BUILT TO THE EDGE OF THE COURTYARD,PLAZA, SMALL ‘- ‘ ol B = | |
PARK, OR DINING AREA; AND _ 63.6 | oND FLOOR u
D.THE BUILDING INCORPORATES AN ALTERNATIVE ENTRANCE DESIGN THAT CREATES A PEDESTRIAN-ORIENTED . ' —T . - 10T 0"
ENTRY FEATURE FACING THE STREET. | : | f—— | - l m
TOTAL FACADE LENGTH: 98.4' 5% el 11 ﬁ . 7 & | . el R. I8 1. bkl &1 4 1L i e 1ST FLOOR
LENGTH OF ALLOWABLE FACADE RECESSES: 7.7' + 7.7' + 8.2' = 23.6' % ._ RS |l S SR | 8 w ) +90'- 0"
LENGTH OF REMAINING FACADE: 98.4' - 23.6' = 74.8 —— ' — ANG
LENGTH OF FACADE REQUIRED TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT BUILDING FRONTAGE LINE: 74.8' X .70 = 52.4' T age g w
LENGTH OF FACADE PROPOSED TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT BUILD-TO LINE: 13.7' + 27.1'  13.7 + 2.2' = 56.7" ALLEY
+87| - 0“
BUILD-TO-LINE h
3/32" — 1I_0II ]-8
NON-HABITABLE PROJECTION m —
=
(@p]
PROJECTIONS - EAST ELEVATION 1 D -
332" = 10" L <
D)
m = o
2 E
D) &=
OPENTO OPENTO gg E
BELOW BELOW
— oN <T
— D
. | MINIMUM 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA REQUIRED: R i
2-0" REQUIRED SETBACK UP TO 16 15% OF THE FRONT FACADE BETWEEN ABOVE
2ND FLOOR GROUND FLOOR AND 39
35% OF THE FRONT FACADE BETWEEN 39' AND
OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT | |
l = o | TO PARAPET
v N | g Vug gt +152' =2 3/8"
|
LOADING RES'RESHAL DRIVEWAY | FACADE AREA BETWEEN 60' AND OVERALL | | - | - - . ROOF
TR AL ) BUILDING HEIGHT: 1T s 0 X YT A +148'-8 318
97.9'X 23.2'=2,271 SF ‘ : Y.
| |
L - - _ _ _
- = ——— —— . — — — — — — — — — 35% OF THE FRONT FACADE AREA BETWEEN 60" ! }j ! 6TH FLOOR
- -- AND OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT" .9.% +139'- 014"
2,271 SF X 0.35 = 872 SF | 7 » < 2
20" REQUIRED SETBACK UP TO 16' | % '
TOTAL 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED
1STFLOOR BETWEEN 39' AND OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT:  __ _ _ _ | o] % ‘ LA | | | __ 5THFLOOR
1,048 SF P! .__ A SN N | ?\i\q T8 == | +129'-6 1/
e . N BN ARG RS PR @t N ~ 4THFLOOR
Loy S (eweae == NN +120"-01/8"
, g SO % 8 ‘ : o o
3RD FLOOR : i o B L : | &
+107-6178 FACADE AREA BETWEEN ABOVE GROUND : ' : . o ~_ 3RDFLOCR
FLOOR AND 39" = +110'-6 1/8
97.9'X 49.0' = 2,741 SF
2ND FLOOR I\ o & |
+101'- 0" 15% OF THE FRONT FACADE AREA BETWEEN iy N Y SONN N \ AN A2 | IND FLOOR
ABOVE GROUND FLOOR AND 60" h .- — . A - -/ 4 . | - +101'-0"
2,741 SF X 0.15 = 411 SF [ - || - —— g '
TOTAL 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED % gl | ﬁ ad | 1sdlh . |8 sidiatondesd 81 . I il N 1STFLOOR $
__ANG d} BETWEEN ABOVE GROUND FLOOR AND 39" : ﬁ % i 0l e | . RAGATR —H e — k +90°-0
+88'- 6 3/8" 527 SF e - ANG
\__ALLEY $ BT ﬁ?
+87| - 0“
SHEET
REAR SETBACKS MODULATION
PER DCP 9.10.110.1.d, A MODIFICATION OF UP TO 10% OF THE REQUIRED FACADE AREA TO BE MODULATED MAY BE ALLOWED ACADE AREA PROVIDED 5 FOOT PROVIDED 5 FOOT CALCULATIONS
AS A MINOR MODIFICATION FOLLOWING THE DEVEOPMENT STANDARDS ESTABLISHED IN 9.10.060 OR SMMC CHAPTER 9.28 UPPER STEPBACK AREA LOWER STEPBACK AREA —
REQUIRED SETBACK = 2-0" FOR FIRST 16-0" OF BUILDING HEIGHT ’AD‘Ai indicated
NO PROJECTION BEYONG THE REQUIRED 2'-0" REAR SETBACK LINE. 07.06.20

STEPBACKS - WEST ELEVATION 3 e
332" =10 STEPBACKS - EAST ELEVATION @ G 040

3/32" =1'-0"

7/6/2020 11:44:55 PM




MINIMUM 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA REQUIRED:
15% OF THE SIDE FACADE ABOVE 39 FEET HEIGHT

FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39 FEET AND OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT:
150.0" X 24.5' = 3,730 SF

15% OF THE FRONT FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39 FEET AND OVERALL
BUILDING HEIGHT:
3,730 X 0.15 =560 SF

TOTAL 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED ABOVE 39 FEET: 2,507 SF

MINIMUM 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA REQUIRED:
15% OF THE SIDE FACADE ABOVE 39 FEET HEIGHT

FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39 FEET AND OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT:
150.0' X 24.53' = 3,730 SF

15% OF THE FRONT FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39 FEET AND OVERALL BUILDING
HEIGHT:
3,730 X 0.15 =560 SF

TOTAL 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED ABOVE 39 FEET: 325 SF
TOTAL 12 INCH STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED ABOVE 39 FEET = 100% = 3,730 SF
NOTE:

IN ORDER TO PROVIDE FLEXIBILITY FOR COMPLAINCE WITH THE SIDE
INTERIOR STEPBACK REQUIREMENTS IS SUBSECTION C(5), IN ALL DISTRICTS
THE SIDE INTERIOR STEPBACK MAY BE REDUCED TO 12" PROVIDED THAT THE
OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS ESTABLISHED IN 9.10.060 B(1) ARE INCREASED
TO THE FOLLOWING:

LOT WIDTH BETWEEN 51 AND 150 FEET: 25% TOTAL

OPEN SPACE PER SHEET G030:

REQUIRED OPEN SPACE = 2,997 SF

REQUIRED OPEN SPACE FOR USE OF ALTERNATIVE SIDE STEPBACK = 2,997 X
1.25=3,746 SF

PROVIDED OPEN SPACE = 6,217 SF

FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39' AND OVERALL
BUILDING HEIGHT

PROVIDED 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA

- PROVIDED 12 INCH STEPBACK AREA

150" - 0"

TO PARAPET

24.5

oty

LT
i«

| .1\'

150" - 0"

39.0

+152' - 0 3/8"
ROUKF

+148'- 6 3/8"

6TH FLOOR
+139'- 0 1/4"

5TH FLOOR
+129'-6 1/4"

4TH FLOOR
+120"- 0 1/8"

3RD FLOOR
+110"- 6 1/8"

2ND FLOOR
+101'- 0"

1ST FLOOR
+90l - OII

STEPBACKS - NORTH ELEVATION

_ ANG
+88'- 6 3/8" !}

\_ ALLEY $
+87l _ OII

3/32" =1'-0"

@

TO PARAPET

STEPBACKS - SOUTH ELEVATION

+152' - 0 3/8"
ROOF

+148'- 6 3/8"

6TH FLOOR
+139'- 0 1/4"

5TH FLOOR
+129'-6 1/4" d}

4TH FLOOR
+120"- 0 1/8" d}

3RD FLOOR
+110"- 6 1/8" $

2ND FLOOR
+101'- 0"

1ST FLOOR
+90| - 0“

~ ANG
+88'- 6 3/8" d}

\_ALLEY $
+87|_0||

3/32" =1'-0"

@

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

1338 9TH STREET
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o+
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2S5
BUILDING
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CALCULATIONS
AS\CgEindicated
07.06.20
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/PREL!MJNARY TITLE REPORT

OWNER

BASIS OF BEARINGS

BENCHMARK # 201

ELEVATION = 89.445 FEET
FLOOD HAZARD STATEMENT

PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT NO. 09171248-917—BLB—KRE, OCTOBER 19, 2017,
PREPARED BY COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE COMPANY, 888 S. FIGUEROA AVE., CALIFORNIA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
SUITE 2100, LOS ANGELES, CA 90017, WAS USED IN THE PREPARATION OF
THIS SURVEY AND IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY REFERENCE.

TITLE TO SAID ESTATE OR INTEREST AT THE DATE HEREOF IS VESTED IN:
THE CITY OF SANTA MONICA, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

THE BEARING N 44°09°'19"W OF THE CENTERLINE OF 5TH STREET AS
SHOWN ON PWFB 1113 PAGE 367, WAS TAKEN AS THE BASIS OF
BEARINGS SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY.

P.K. NAIL IN LEAD NORTH CURB RETURN OF BROADWAY AND 7TH
STREET 15.0 FEET NORTHEAST OF NORTHEAST CURB OF 7TH
STREET 1.0 FOOT NORTHWEST OF NORTHWEST CUREB OF BROADWAY.

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY LIES ENTIRELY WITHIN FLOOD ZONE "X"

(AREAS OF MINIMAL FLOODING) AS SHOWN ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE
MAP COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 06037C1590F DATED SEPTEMBER 26,

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF

LOT "H” IN BLOCK 145 OF THE TOWN OF SANTA MONICA TRACT, IN THE CITY OF SANTA MONICA,

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 3, PAGES 80

AND 81 AND IN BOOK 39, PAGE 45, ET SEQ. MISCELLANEOUS RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY.

PARCEL 2:
LOT "I” IN BLOCK 145 OF THE TOWN OF SANTA MONICA TRACT, IN THE CITY OF SANTA MONICA,

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 3, PAGES 80

AND 81 AND IN BOOK 39, PAGE 45, ET SEQ., MISCELLANEOUS RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY.
APN(s): 4291-011-906 & 4291-011-907

ITEMNO. SUMMARY OF EXCEPTIONS (NOT SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY)

A AND B | TAX MATTERS, ASSESSMENTS (IF ANY) AND LIENS (IF ANY) NOT PLOTTABLE
I WATER RIGHTS, CLAIMS OR TITLE TO WATER, WHETHER OR NOT DISCLOSED BY THE PUBLIC RECORDS. |NOT PLOTTABLE

2 MATTERS CONTAINED IN DOCUMENT ENTITLED "COVENANT AND AGREEMENT REC. OCTOBER 7, 1980 AFFECTS

AS INSTRUMENT NO. 80-990632, O.R. (SEE SURVEYOR'S NOTE ON SELY LINE OF PARCEL 2) PARCEL 2

3 ANY RIGHTS OF THE PARTIES IN POSSESSION OF A PORTION OF, OR ALL OF, SIAD LAND, WHICH RIGHTS |NOT PLOTTABLE
ARE NOT DISCLOSED BY THE PUBLIC RECORDS.

4 DISCREPANCIES, CONFLICTS IN BOUNDARY LINES, SHORTAGE IN AREA, ENCROACHMENTS, OR ANY OTHER |NOT PLOTTABLE
MATTERS WHICH A CORRECT SURVEY WOULD DISCLOSE AND WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN BY THE PUBLIC RECORDS

5 ANY EASEMENTS NOT DISCLOSED BY THE PUBLIC RECORS AS TO MATIERS AFFECTING TITLE TO REAL NOT PLOTTABLE
PROPERTY, WHETHER OR NOT SAID EASEMENTS ARE VISIBLE AND APPARENT.

MATTERS WHICH MAY BE DISCLOSED BY AN INSPECTION AND/OR BY A CORRECT ALTA/NSPS LAND NOT PLOTTABLE
6 TITLE SURVEY OF SAID LAND THAT IS SATISFACTORY TO THE COMPANY, AND/OR BY INQUIRY OF THE

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

A. THE ACCOMPANYING SURVEY WAS MADE ON THE GROUND AND CORRECTLY
SHOWS THE LOCATION OF ALL BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES AND OTHER
IMPROVEMENTS SITUATED ON THE ABOVE PREMISES; THAT THERE ARE NO
VISIBLE ENCROACHMENTS ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY OR UPON THE LAND
ABUTTING SAID PROPERTY EXCEPT AS SHOWN HEREON.

B. THIS MAP OR PLAT AND THE SURVEY ON WHICH IT IS BASED WERE MADE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAWS REGULATING SURVEYING IN THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA

C. EXCEPT AS SHOWN, ALL VISIBLE UTILITIES SERVING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY
ENTER THROUGH ADJOINING PUBLIC STREET(S) AND/OR RECORDED PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT(S).

WETLANDS STATEMENT

THERE DOES NOT APPEAR TO BE ANY WETLANDS ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.
HOWEVER, THE UNDERSIGNED IS NOT AN AUTHORITY ON SUCH MATTERS AND
WILL DEFER TO AN EXPERT IF AN OFFICIAL STATEMENT IS REQUIRED.

ZONING DESIGNATION PARKING SUMMARY
C3C (CITY OF SANTA MONICA) STANDARD 10
COMPACT 0

NOTE: NO ZONING REPORT PROVIDED BY CLIENT  HANDICAPPED 0

AREA EASEMENTS TOTAL 10
14,985 SQ. FT. NO EASEMENTS CITED IN

ADDITIONAL SURVEYOR'S OBSERVATIONS

1. THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE OF RECENT EARTH MOVING WORK, BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION, OR BUILDING ADDITIONS.

2. THERE WAS NO OBSERVED EVIDENCE OF RECENT STREET OR SIDEWALK
CONSTRUCTION OR REPAIRS.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

TO: 1338 5th STREET, LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION
HANKEY CAPITAL, LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP OR PLAT AND THE SURVEY ON WHICH

IT IS BASED WERE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2016 "MINIMUM
STANDARD DETAIL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEYS,”
JOINTLY ESTABLISHED AND ADOPTED BY ALTA AND NSPS AND INCLUDES
ITEMS 2, 3, 4, 5 8, 9, 13, 14, 16, 17, AND 20 ($1,000,000) OF TABLE A
THEREOF. THE FIELDWORK WAS COMPLETED ON 11/06/17

DATE:

NOVEMBER 22, 2017

/\‘v@@*@\

\_AEFF S. VOORHEIS, L.S. 7570

REVISIONS:

WE oL SOE & 4
+ |
-:”\‘;:‘ R
5 Vg
b f.'_‘?.'-*:'.'
VICINITY MAP
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PER TABLE 9.21.060
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9| _ 6" qL 9| _ 6" qL 9| _ 6" L 9| _ 6" L 9' - 8"!

"

! TO PARAPET
+152' -2 3/g"
I ~ ROOF
+148' -8 3/8"

I 6TH FLOOR
+139'- 0 1/4"

I 5TH FLOOR
+129'-6 1/4"

4TH FLOOR
+120'- 0 1/8" .

60’
MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

3RD FLOOR
+110'- 6 1/8"

2ND FLOOR
V o0

1ST FLOOR
+90| - Oll

-

ALLEY
+87| - Oll

] ~_ANG $ _
it . 4888’
o
&

178" =1-0"

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

1338 9TH STREET

1338 5TH STREET

SHEET

ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"

07.06.20

SHEET

A201

7/6/2020 11:44:10 PM

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401



R
|
! 73\ TRELLIS STAIRWELL, MAX 14
Y, (A902 ABOVE ROOFLINE
-~~~ PROPOSED 11-
STORY ADJACENT
BUILDING
(NOT IN SCOPE) ,

vt tR ittt T rha v+ "Lttt Tttt T L b bR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R “..‘\J o N S S S S N S N S N N N NN 1

PROPOSED ALLEY
(NOT IN SCOPE)

LEGEND

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: WHITE
FINISH: SMOOTH

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: LIGHT GREY

FINISH: SMOOTH

&)
@

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: DARK GREY
FINISH: SMOOTH

CLEAR FRAMLESS
GLASS RAILING

7-STORY PORTION
OF ADJACENT
BUILDING

2-STORY PORTION
OF ADJACENT
BUILDING

BN

CONCEALED FASTENER METAL VINYL DOORS & WINDOWS
PANEL RAINSCREEN SYSTEM WITH CLEAR GLASS,
COLOR: DARK GREY COLOR DARK GREY

©)

ALUMINUM DOORS AND WINDOWS

WITH CLEAR GLASS
COLOR: DARK GREY

WEST ELEVATION

T i T i T i i Sy S S T i Y e T iy i i T i S T i L iy i i i iy i i i S e i i i iy o i i i o i i M F

« N

\\.\\\\.\\\\.\\\\I\\\\IV.\\\.\\\‘\.\\\\.\\\\.\\\\I\\\\I\\\\I\\\\

9' - 8"

9! _ 6"

L
+

9! _ 6"

L
#

gl . 6"

L
#

gl . 6"

14! . 0"

TO PARAPET

L3I _ 6"'[L

+152' -2 3/8"
ROOF

+148' -8 3/8"

6TH FLOOR

+139'- 0 1/4"

5TH FLOOR

+129'-6 1/4"

4TH FLOOR

+120'- 0 1/8"

3RD FLOOR

+110'- 6 1/8"

2ND FLOOR

+101"-0"

1ST FLOOR
+90| - Oll
ANG

60' - Oll
MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

- +88| '/8“
ALLEY
+87| - Oll

178" =1'-0"

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

1338 9TH STREET

1338 5TH STREET

SHEET

ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"

07.06.20

SHEET

A202

7/6/2020 11:44:10 PM

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401



STAIRWELL, MAX 14'
ABOVE ROOFLINE

2

2

ELEVATOR SHAFT, MAX

18" ABOVE ROOFLINE

(7

(=)(~)

4TH COURT

ABOVE ROOFLINE

STAIRWELL, MAX 14'

LEGEND

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: WHITE
FINISH: SMOOTH

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: LIGHT GREY

FINISH: SMOOTH

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: DARK GREY

FINISH: SMOOTH

CLEAR FRAMLESS
GLASS RAILING

&)
)

CONCEALED FASTENER METAL
PANEL RAINSCREEN SYSTEM
COLOR: DARK GREY

ALUMINUM DOORS AND WINDOWS

WITH CLEAR GLASS
COLOR: DARK GREY

@

VINYL DOORS & WINDOWS

WITH CLEAR GLASS,
COLOR DARK GREY

SOUTH ELEVATION

L3| . GHL
1

—

9' - 8“\

gl . 6" L 9! . 6" L 9! . 6" L gl . 6"

L

11!_0"

—

3-0,

—

TO PARAPET $
+152' - 2 3/8"
ROOF
+148' - 8 3/8"

6TH FLOOR
i +139'- 0 1/4" $

5TH FLOOR $
+129'-6 1/4"

4TH FLOOR _
+120'- 0 1/8" $ <
o
(do)

3RD FLOOR
i +110'- 6 1/8" $

2ND FLOOR
i 0T ¥

1ST FLOOR
+90| - Oll

NG 4 |
. 488 8"

ALLEY
+87| - Oll

178" =1'-0"

MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

310.399.7975

1338 9TH STREET

1338 5TH STREET
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

SHEET

ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"

07.06.20

SHEET

A203

7/6/2020 11:44:11 PM




COURTYARD LOO

]./8" — ll_ou . ’

KING WEST

5

- COURTYARD LOOKING NORTH

]

.. . 1/8" =..1|_0.u_.

LEGEND

B

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: WHITE
FINISH: SMOOTH

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: LIGHT GREY
FINISH: SMOOTH

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: DARK GREY
FINISH: SMOOTH

CLEAR FRAMLESS
GLASS RAILING

O

‘WITH CLEAR GLASS

CONCEALED FASTENER METAL
PANEL RAINSCREEN SYSTEM

“ COLOR: DARK GREY

.A.LL.JM'INUM DOORS AND WINDOWS

~ COLOR: DARK GREY

B

VINYL DOORS & WINDOWS
WITH CLEAR GLASS,
COLOR DARK GREY

ELEVATOR SHAFT, MAX
18" ABOVE ROOFLINE

TRELLIS

.- TO PARAPET
. +152'-23/8"
__ROOF

+148' -8 3/8"

'. 9l _ 8"

... 6THFLOOR
139014

" 5THFLOOR
4129 -6 1/4"

4TH FLOOR
+120"- 0 1/8"

- 3RDFLOOR
T +110'-61/8"

AU +101'-0"

. 1STFLOOR
+90| - Oll

ANG

+88' -/8"

ALLEY
+87| - Oll

1/8" — ll_oll

COURTYARD LOOKING EAST -

1338 5TH STREET

1625 OLYMPIC -

. BOULEVARD -

-~ SANTA'MONICA, CA 90404
-+ 310.399.7975 - -

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

1338 5TH STREET

ELEVATIONS

T
07.0620

© SHEET o

A204

7/6/2020 11:44:13 PM



1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

1338 9TH STREET

1338 5TH STREET
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

RN T COFFEE + TEA
- _SPBb:“ ﬂ:... Al | :

I 4%,
B e -" L

Saple | -
\ "R ! I
Q - _‘ L | AN l“:’ i'L.;.
. SR > e 2 \ \

1

A

_— 0\

SHEET

RENDERING

SCALE

DATE

07.06.20

SHEET

A210

7/6/2020 11:44:14 PM




1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

10%06 ¥ "VOINOI YINYS
133418 HIG 8EET

113418 H1G 8EC1

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

SHEET

CLEAR GLASS FRAMELESS

RAILING

.

44:17PM

MATERIAL BOARD

A220

07.06.20

SCALE
DATE
SHEET

T
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T
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2! - Oll\

SETBACK FOR -
1ST 16' OF
BUILDING HEIGHT

4THCT

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

MECHANICAL SCREENING
MAX 12' ABOVE
ROOFLINE, TYP

PV PROJECTION MAX &'
ABOVE ROOF SURFACE, TYP

COURTYARD OVERLOOK

e
SRO SRO m 1BR
SRO SRO m 1BR
SRO SRO ‘ l 1BR
SRO SRO m 1BR
SRO 2BR i ‘ ’ 1BR
COURTYARD
. (4
| 02
50" - . COMMON AREA
ﬁ% SLOPE B,
34l _ 9" L 5! _ Oll L 46! _ 3" L 5! _ Oll L
0% SLOPE 13% SLOPE 20% SLOPE 1% SLOP
RESIDENTIAL PARKING
S ar
g
(@)
RESIDENTIAL PARKING 5-0 43'- 9" , 9-0"
13% SLOPE 20% SLOPE /o 1?% SLOﬂE
g
(@)
5l _ 0ll L 43l _ 9" L 5l _ 0ll L
RESIDENTIAL PARKING 13% SLOPE 20% SLOPE 12% SLOPE
é o'
I
%/5
RESIDENTIAL PARKING 50" { 43 .9 5.0,
13% SLOPE' 20% SLOPE 1]2% SLOPF

MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

LONGITUDINAL SECTION AT PARKING RAMP

178" =1'-0"

ELEVATOR SHAFT, MAX R
/ 18' ABOVE ROOFLINE
STAIRWELL, MAX 14'
/ / ABOVE ROOFLINE
|
|
/
/ EAST TO PARAPET
i . ROOF +152' -2 3/8" $ o
. DECK ROOF &
+148' - 8 3/8"
L _ / .
L N g 1BR >
N
b 6TH FLOOR
! +139'-0 1/4" $ -
L ] ) o
) 4 1BR -
N
b 5TH FLOOR
' +129'- 6 1/4"
| / ! o
% 1BR K
SN ] >
B 4TH FLOOR .
+120'- 0 1/8" <
I R | _ -8
/ | ©
L ) g 1BR >
N
b 3RD FLOOR
+110'- 6 1/8" $ -
LEV| LEV| .
/ | ©
% 1BR [ !
b — o
-\ 2ND FLOOR i
+101'- 0"
) ! =
L 1 4 STAIR ' 1ST FLOOR =
N +90'- 0"
=T “ANG
= +88' /8"
— L
L L RES. BIKE (] — ALLEY
e PARKING = il +87'- 0"
L | f—
. (] |-
b I LEVEL P1
— K S
1
L L ==l _
/ / _— f
1l N 4 ~ $TORAGE i =
B B 1 — LEVEL P2
= nil +66' - 9"
— — 1 [ —
K g L 2
—b 1 TORAGE — =
AN N Ea
b b = LEVEL P3
= | +56' - 9"
R R . R I 1777: =
7 RES.BIKE [ | || —| -
7 ! . PARKING Tl=l= A
b | ) p— LEVEL P4
1 == +46' Q—%ﬁ
| | === =T |
)L )L -
| I e et e e e e R e R

O

1338 9TH STREET

1338 5TH STREET

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

SHEET

BUILDING SECTION

1/8" = 1'-0"

DATE

07.06.20

SHEET

A300

7/6/2020 11:44:18 PM



20"

SETBACK FOR
1ST 16' OF
BUILDING HEIGHT

4THCT I

1BR

1BR

1BR

1BR

1BR

RESIDENTIAL

AND

COMMERCIAL

TRASH

GENERATOR
ROOM

CORRIDOR CORRIDOR CORRIDOR CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

PARKING

PARKING

PARKING

SRO

SRO

SRO

SRO

SRO

1BR

PARKING

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
PV PROJECTION MAX &' 8' HIGH FROSTED
ABOVE ROOF SURFACE, TYP GLASS ENCLOSURE

-

B

f

E

59

E

.

f—

MECHANICAL

MECHANICAL

MECHANICAL

FIRE PUMP
ROOM

Al A LN A R

—
_

&
SRO NN B
(14
/ g // 8
(14
N \ 8
SRO h \ =
o
/ / (@)
/ / (&)
&
AN \
SRO \ ‘B £
o
/ / (@)
/ / (&)
&
AN \
[m]
SRO h A o
o
/ / (@]
/ / (&)
o]
AN \
SRO \ ‘f £
o
/ / o
/ / (&)
RESTROOM BREAKROOM
COMMERCIAL
PARKING PARKING
RAMP PARKING
RAMP PARKING
RAMP PARKING

8' HIGH FROSTED

MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

GLASSENCLOSURE
,FTRELLIS
I 1
EAST ' TO PARAPET
ROOF | ver-oaw PG
DECK _ROOF &
+148' -8 3/8"
%
SRO ]
B 6TH FLOOR
+139'-0 1/4"
"
SRO >
|
' ~ 5THFLOOR
+129'-6 1/4"
"
SRO >
B 4TH FLOOR ]
+120"-0 1/8" 2
3
©
SRO >
, ~ 3RDFLOOR
| +110'-6 1/8"
"
SRO >
2ND FLOOR
+101'-0"
|
o
COMMERCIAL 5TH ST -
1ST FLOOR o
+90'- 0"
s ~ANG
— 1=l +88' /8"
—l=ll= ALLEY ]
— = +87' - 0" <
RES. BIKE e =l -
PARKING e =
EﬁEﬁ; LEVEL P1 u
== +76'-9"
::::* e
— == S’
— E: LEVEL P2 u
== +66' - 9"
::::: o
== S’
—\|=ll= LEVEL P3
= — +56'- 9"
::::7 5
— == 2
— E: LEVEL P4
— == +46' - Q"
= =q=]=]l=]] |
== ETETETET -
= =q=]=]l=]]

LONGITUDIANL SECTION AT COURTYARD

1/8" — 1I_0II

O

1338 9TH STREET

1338 5TH STREET

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

SHEET

BUILDING SECTION

1/8" = 1'-0"

07.06.20

SHEET

A301

7/6/2020 11:44:19 PM




PV PROJECTION
MAX 5' ABOVE ROOF
SURFACE, TYP

COMM. BIKE
PARKING

MECHANICAL SCREENING
MAX 12' ABOVE
ROOFLINE, TYP

[T

COMMERCIAL

SRO

SRO

SRO

SRO

SRO

MECHANICAL
\ EQUIPMENT

ELEVATOR SHAFT, MAX
18" ABOVE ROOFLINE

8' HIGH FROSTED
GLASS ENCLOSURE \

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL
PARKING

PARKING

- - o
- - o
- - o

|

COMMUNITY CORRIDOR

ROOM

COMMUNITY

ROOM CORRIDOR

FIRE CONTROL

CENTER LOBBY

BREAKROOM

RESIDENTIAL
ELEV LOBBY

RESIDENTIAL
ELEV LOBBY

—

I
— |
Z O
w1
Qs
[T 1]
wl
oz Wl

ELEV MACHINE
ROOM

RESIDENTIAL
ELEV LOBBY

O

CROSS SECTION AT COMMERCIAL

TO PARAPET $
+152' - 2 3/8" ©

- ROOF 2o
+148' -8 3/8"

-

o))

©

6TH FLOOR i
T A

o
___ 5THFLOOR
+129'- 6 1/4"
%
o
___ 4THFLOOR i
+120'-01/8" <
8
©
o
_ _SROFLOR o |
+110'-6 1/8"
%
o

11'-0

1ST FLOOR
+90| - Oll

2ND FLOOR i
+101" ﬂ;é

ANG

MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

+88|J8u

ALLEY )
+87| _ Ou ™

13' -

LEVEL P1
+76' W

4

o
=
i LEVEL P2
+66| - 9“
o
=
B LEVEL P3
+56| - 9“
o
=
i LEVEL P4 _
+46| - 9“

1/8" — ll_OII

@

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

1338 9TH STREET

1338 5TH STREET
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

SHEET

BUILDING SECTION

1/8" = 1'-0"

07.06.20

SHEET

A302

7/6/2020 11:44:20 PM




13! _ 2"

L
/’__/’//__5 — P Sl
[ EDGE OF Y T | —
- BALCONY ABOVE e s
OUTLINE OF ANGLED T
PARTITION WALL EDGE OF BALCONY e
ABOVE BELOW e
7o) 1 o
— I — =
I / T (_":)
§ ) f
—— - N R

1"-1"

'RAIL SHOE BELOW

L

OI _ 3"

5/8" GYP BD

ACRYLIC PLASTER ON
METAL LATH OVER

MOISTURE BARRIER

/ — RAISED SILL BELOW

— VINYL WINDOW

W/ NAILING

= FLANGE

WINDOW JAMB TO VERTICAL

3Il — ll_oll

)

_J VINYL ———

(15 4/2" THICK MONOLITHIC (11
\A900/ 5 aSS RAIL \A900/
R = ,
| AL _
| 2
|

PLAN SECTION @ BALCONY,TYP

VINYL FIXED VINYL INSWING
WINDOW NS -J DOOR DOOR
UNIT MILLWORK,
TYP
w5ty o
\A90Y/
11/2"=1-0"
SELF ADHERED W.P. METAL FLASHING, QICEI'T'XtIEAF')I'll_-IAgl\;EE ON
MEMBRANE PAINT TO MATCH MOISTURE BARRIER
WINDOW FRAMES
(2) LAYER 5/8" GYP BD VINYL FIXED DOOR )
W/ NAIING FLANGE g\)(FAg[ER 5/8
POST PER STRUCT THRESHOLD BELOW
RAISED SILL THRESHOLD BELOW \
BELOW ' %:\DE : J :
U 1 &=p p g IR T S VR
3 [ ; =
J L

VINYL INSWING
VINYL WINDOW DOOR W/ NAILING

FLANGE
W/ NAIING
FLANGE

UNIT MILLWORK
POST TO JAMB @ DOOR JAMB TO VERTICAL @
3Il — ll_oll 3Il — ll_oll

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

1338 9TH STREET

1338 5TH STREET

SHEET

DETAILS

SCALE

As indicated

DATE

07.06.20

SHEET

A900

7/6/2020 11:44:22 PM

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401



1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

VINYL WINDOW
W/ NAILING YA

FLANGE N j %

ACRYLIC i
PLASTER ON BALCONY DIVIDE WALL BALCONY DIVIDE WALL VINYL INSWING DOOR

METAL LATH BEYOND BEYOND el ese

[

:
j

OVER MOISTURE

BARRIER DOOR PAN N

1/2" MONOLITIC GLASS 172" MONOLITIC GLASS

WATERPROOF
DECK

WATERPROOF

8"

PLASTER J-
MOLD

COATING

RAILING SYSTEM RAILING SYSTEM

DECK COATING
5"

//

.
=l

STRIPPING . BASESHOE BASE SHOE

FOR SLOPE

STRIPPING FOR
SLOPE

FLASHING

=l

4=
~J
L5 —
=
?M%

|

|

|

|

|

r
/
|
|
]
]
]
Il

i
I

5" X 5"MTL ANGLE @ 12" 5" X 5" MTL ANGLE @ 12"

OC MAX, SCREW TO
FRAMING

ACRYLIC PLASTER ON
METAL LATH OVER

OC MAX, SCREW TO
FRAMING

ACRYLIC PLASTER ON
METAL LATH OVER

MOISTURE BARRIER MOISTURE BARRIER

g \){ FAE:(DER 5/8" (1) LAYER 5/8"
GYPBD e

SELF ADHERED SELF ADHERED

g
gl
13"
13"
/!
/
%

1338 9TH STREET

1338 5TH STREET

WP MEVERANE WP MEVBRANE s S ——

\ DRIP SCREED DRIP SCREED /

BALCONY DIVIDE WALL

vinvlL BEYOND

WINDOW W/

NAILING
FLANGE VINYL INSWING DOOR

BALCONY SECTION BALCONY SECTION
3 =1-0" 14 3 =1-0" 2

SHEET

DETAILS

B
07.06.20

A9D1

7/6/2020 11:44:23 PM

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401




I
FLASHING CAP ———
I

ACRYLIC PLASTER ON C

(1) LAYER 5/8' GYPBD | =4 -

METAL LATH OVER
MOISTURE BARRIER

WEEP SCREED \
MTL FLASHING

CANOPY TO PARAPET

3II - 1I_OII

_____

(1)
N \A902/
NS Il
EE | | BUILT-UP ROOFING
| | OVER SHEATHING
l\~... ..-I; ;}‘ ______ h I... ...-IJ
- ! STRIPPING FOR
ACRYLIC PLASTER ON A ! SLOPE,FILL
METAL LATH OVER i N CAVITIES OVER 6
MOISTURE BARRIER A N WITH INSULATION
1 A e I
(1) LAYER 5/8" _" S e B e
GYPBD bE 7
~ 5
g
S
S
|8
b
118
A
)
: - =
A
s
SELFADHERED /=l 1V ____
DRIP SCREED / ACRYLIC PLASTER ON J 5
METAL LATH OVER
MOISTURE BARRIER
VINYL WINDOW W/
NAILING FLANGE
WEATHER BLOCKING, SEE MFR
A INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FLASHING CAP 1/2" MONOLITIC GLASS
i | ?i Eq ﬁ RAILING SYSTEM BASE SHOE
pHE = AN
g T ]
e | N
BLOCKING AS REQ'D s :
38
- |
B N\ | [
| B N D D
a3 N
A \\
A S
: ———————————————
N
aE
& N
™ i
M
ACRYLIC PLASTER ON e
METAL LATH OVER e
MOISTURE BARRIER e
T T
(1) LAYER 5/8" ot
GYP BD i E
it
SELF ADHERED i
W.P. MEMBRANE 8

DRIP SCREED

METAL LATH OVER
MOISTURE BARRIER

/ ACRYLIC PLASTER ON J

VINYL WINDOW W/
NAIING FLANGE

CANOPY TO ROOF DECK

DECK PAVERS,
SEE LANDSCAPE

PEDESTAL
SYSTEM

BUILT-UP ROOFING
OVER SHEATHING

STRIPPING FOR
SLOPE, FILL
CAVITIES OVER 6"
WITH INSULATION

)

3II — 1I_0II

(®)

A902

7/6/2020 11:44:24 PM

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

SHAPED TOP PLATE
BUILT-UP ROOFING |
OVER SHEATHING FLASHING CAP | 1625 OLYMPIC
T M BOULEVARD
A | SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
STRIPPING FOR | NE | 310.399.7975
SLOPE. FILL T A ARYLIC PLASTER ON X | -
CAVITIES OVER 6" a METAL LATH OVER b w !
WITH INSULATION '; i MOISTURE BARRIER
3/4" CHANNEL —— [ |-
SCREED miE
Wt ]
i1~
g
A PARAPET, TYP 1
ACRYLIC i 3 =1-0"
PLASTER ON A u
METAL LATH i
OVER MOISTURE Al u
BARRIER Al
W — 3"X1"GALV HSS
g - TRELLIS MEMBER, 6" m
" y. i f, OC, BOLT TO ANGLE
(1) AYER S8 T FLASHING CAP | %J—IH m ) h
N PAINT TO MATCH i g (Bian
e METAL PANELS i B U >
, I . ‘j
1 CONCEALED FASTENER — =1 1f' ! e
1e B METAL PANEL 15 BN =
e +— (1) LAYERS 5/8" :ir : H
g GYPBD I h
Nl | o CONTUNUOUS METAL
e SELF ADHERED 1} i ANGLE m
Tl W.P. MEMBRANE " A
1 \/\ | |
- ML
e A
DRIP SCREED —\, L w "
o £
|_
w
—
REVEAL @ PLASTER TRELLIS m L
3II - 1I_OII 6 3II - 1I_0II 3 %
— o
ALUMINUM WINDOW YA
SILL PAN FLASHING
WD DECK PAVERS, WD FLOORING TO
SEE LANDSCAPE ALIGN MATCH WD DECK
\ PAVERS
PEDESTAL ¥
SYSTEM — PRESSURE
L g ’ TREATED WD
|| F— ZI O 0 O 0 7 SLEEPERS
\ I N o
| 4 A ,/ ,‘:
2% SLOPE TO DRAIN | :
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PROJECT CONCEPT EXPRESSION IN THE LANDSCAPE | LANDIMAGES

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

6605 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 210 | Los Angeles. CA 90028

« CLEARSIMPLE LINES, RHYTHMIC PATTERNING SE-AGE4T07 | landimages et

:  LINEAR DECORATIVE PAVING

« PATTERNED ACCENT PLANTING

»

« ANGLED AND ORTHOGONAL PLANTERS ECHO BUILDING

« CLEARLY DELINEATED SPACES,
IE. ACTIVE / PASSIVE / DINING, ETC.

« PLANTERS‘STEP'WITH BUILDING

« VARIETY OF SEATING / SHADE / GATHERING OPTIONS

=

« BOLD VERTICAL PILASTERS §
T

— O

« REGULAR RHYTHM o -
o O

& =

« SIMPLICITY T %
5

oo H—

R =

— N
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INSTALLATION AND 2 YEARS
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R —— LANDSCAPE PLAN DECLARATIONS I_ANl] ‘MABES

PARKWAY DECLARATIONS: LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
6605 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 210 | Los Angeles. CA 90028
I R PN e | LT T e 1. “NO MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED WITHIN SIX INCHES (6”) OF THE BASE OF A STREET TREE.” s
EEREEERER ] 2. “NO PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN TWENTY-FOUR (24") INCHES OF THE BASE OF A STREET TREE.”
UL b L Lt L Ll L 3. “THE PROPERTY OWNER ADJACENT TO THE PARKWAY ASSUMES LIABILITY FOR ANY IMPROVEMENTS TO THE PARKWAY AREA.” —
4. “ALLEXISTING SPRINKLERS AND SPRAY HEADS SHALL BE REMOVED IN THE PARKWAY.”
5. “THE INSTALLATION OF NEW SPRINKLER IRRIGATION SYSTEMS ARE PROHIBITED IN THE PARKWAY."
2 6. “THE INSTALLATION OF ANY IRRIGATION SYSTEM IN THE PARKWAY SHALL NOT DAMAGE THE ROOTS OF THE STREET TREE.”
___ i 1 — I ' ] B GENERAL DECLARATIONS:
L :
» Y i 1. “PRIOR TO BEGINNING LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION CALL THE PRIVATE LANDSCAPE INSPECTOR AT (310) 458-8405. AN INSPECTION OF THE LANDSCAPE BY CITY STAFF
—————————————————————————— b IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY TO ENSURE THAT THE LANDSCAPE WAS BUILT TO APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.”
: Y 2. “ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION OF AN AS-BUILT SET OF PLANS TO THE CITY IS REQUIRED IF REQUESTED BY CITY INSPECTOR”

3. ‘PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE LANDSCAPE OR IRRIGATION SYSTEM, THE CONTRACTOR MUST OBTAIN AND REVIEW A COPY OF THE WATER-EFFICIENT
LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION STANDARDS'”

4. “‘ALL LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION SYSTEMS MUST COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS.”

5. “THE LANDSCAPE MUST BE BUILT TO THE CITY APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN SET. ANY REVISIONS TO APPROVED PLANS WILL REQUIRE RE-SUBMITTAL AND APPROVAL
AND MUST COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT WATER-EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION STANDARDS. ANY AREAS OF LANDSCAPE NOT COMPLETED AT TIME OF THE
CLOSE OF THE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION PERMIT MUST BE COVERED WITH A MINIMUM 3 INCH (3”) LAYER OF MULCH. THIS INCLUDES ALL EXPOSED SOIL SURFACES OF
EXISTING PLANTING AREAS EXCEPT IN TURF AREAS, OVER CREEPING OR ROOTING GROUNDCOVERS, OR IN DIRECT SEEDING APPLICATIONS, WHERE MULCH IS NOT
APPROPRIATE. FUTURE LANDSCAPE INSTALLATIONS FOR INCOMPLETE LANDSCAPE INSTALLATIONS MUST BE TO THE APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLANS.”

6. “‘ALL EXISTING SPRINKLERS AND SPRAY HEADS SHALL BE REMOVED.”

1338 9TH STREET

KEYNOTE LEGEND S
% =
1 EXISTING FICUS NITIDA STREET TREE, TYP. =
EI'LOEPERTY 2 SQUARE POT AT ENTRANCE, TYP. E =
3 BENCH = 2
_________________ 4 PERGOLA PER ARCHITECT = 2
5 STEPS o=
6  RAILING &=
7 OUTLINE OF BALCONIES ABOVE, TYP. e ——
8  SEAT WALL AT GRADE CHANGE
9  TOPPING SLAB PAVING PATTERN:
2 COLORS/FINISHES
10 RAISED 36” HIGH TREE PLANTER, TYP.

11 NON-TREE PLANTERS 18”-36" HIGH, TYP.
12 LOUNGE AREA WITH FIRE PIT

13 WOOD PAVING
14 DINING TABLES

Signature

15 PICNIC TABLE WITH ADA SEATING

16 CASUAL FURNITURE
17 CAFETABLE AND CHAIRS
18 PLANTING AREA, TYP.

19 LARGE AND SMALL POTS, TYP.
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KEYNOTE LEGEND

PERGOLA PER ARCHITECT

SMALL SIDE TABLE, TYP.

LOW OUTDOOR POUF, TYP. CASUAL SEATING

WOOD PEDESTAL PAVING

CURTAINS TO CLOSE WHILE PLAYING PING PONG
PING PONG TABLE

GAME TABLE, TYP.

MOVABLE BENCH, TYP.

9 LARGE AND SMALL POTS, TYP.

10 PEDESTAL PAVERS

11 MOVABLE CAFE TABLE AND CHAIRS, TYP.

12 BUILT- IN METAL TREE PLANTER 42" HIGH, TYP.

13 BUILT- IN METAL NON-TREE PLANTER 24"-36" HIGH, TYP.
14 BUILT-IN CMU/STUCCO TREE PLANTER 42" HIGH, TYP.
15 BUILT-IN CMU/STUCCO NON-TREE PLANTER 18”-42" HIGH, TYP.
16 OUTDOOR KITCHEN

17 ADA ACCESSIBLE GRILL, TYP.

18 CONSTRUCTED METAL PLANTER 12"H

19 MOVABLE TABLE AND CHAIRS- 2, 4, AND 6 TOP

20 18"H SEAT WALL

21 30"H SEAT WALL

22 BARTABLE WITH STOOLS

23 SUNSET LOUNGE WITH FIRE PIT

24 PLANTING AREA, TYP.

25 OUTDOOR HEAT LAMP, TYP.
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6605 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 210 | Los Angeles. CA 90028
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LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

6605 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 210 | Los Angeles. CA 90028
323-466-4707 | landimages.net

DESERT ADAPTED PLANTS - 755 SF

MODERATE WATER USE PLANTS (TREE, SHRUBS, VINES,
GROUNDCOVERS, HEDGES) - 349 SF

WELIS WATER DEMAND CALCULATOR

IRRIGATION HYDROZONES Step 2: Determine the Percentages of Plant Material z
Based on the Plantable Landscape Area (PLA from Step 1 above) and ANSI/ASABE S623.1.
Plant percentage restrictions for Single Family (SF) and Multi-family (MF) residential properties: h
® 20% combined maximum for High Water Using plants
P — — — Turfgrass, Annual Flowers, Bedding Plants
/ N / N [le 40% combined maximum for High+Medium Water Using plants
.......... 7 A —_— 7 \ Turfgrass, Annual Flowers, Bedding Plants, Trees, Shrubs, Vines, Groundcovers, Hedges, Herbaceous Perennials
- THHRD T o [T AT - |
HEREREERE \ / HEREEERE \ / Note: Desert Adapted, Vegetables, Fruit Trees and plants watered with alternative water sources do not have plant percentage restrictions.
AN AN
.. ; - :/ —— Planted % Totals on Restricted Plants h
— 7 o p———— T - — — — - — 71T — — — — — — — % of PLA
M M Plant Type (Refer to the Plant Legend on the Landsc Are}ta ©° High High +Medium —
- —- - —— - - — — ¥ — — — — — — pp— I_ — — — _I ——————— - o 1] Water Using Water Using SI'D
____________________ ‘ =y
o ' | o | Turfgrass - Cool season (tall fescue, Ky. bluegrass, rye, bent) 0.0% ~> o
= = o =
| B B B §:3 . . o — &
STAR S £ 5 | Turfgrass - Warm season (bermuda, zoysia, St, Augustine, buffalo) 0.0% ~> 0.0% > Ll
l - COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL EAS%?SOFFHCE qu) g (20% max) E g
1166 SF 1169 SF Annual Flowers & Bedding Plants 0.0% > 31.6% m ==
LOBBY
F | | _ o _ (40% max) T g
| | @ £ 3 | Trees, Shrubs, Vines, Groundcovers, Hedges 349.0 sq. ft 31.6% > m |_c|_3
= ] Cgﬁh\wkﬁ(l;ﬁ BREAKROOM 4% ? g o0 |<—:
i FIRE CONTROL é = g Herbaceous Perennials 0.0% ke — & <Z':
| -
| : . 2 D
! € CORRIDOR B¢ Desert Adapted Plants 755.0 sq. ft 68.4% e
— ! —— = RESTROOM PACKAGE ,_
i§ . oA A e————— B I I Deciduous Fruit Trees 0.0%
S 2 SRO COMMON AREA I |
I 3125F 495
| | D e 1 £3 Evergreen Fruit Trees 0.0%
]
| |
13 N w X I -1 @ g:g Vegetables crops 0.0%
I & ' 00O
I 2 SRO I O~Y0O¥YO
2 310 SF
i”‘ B | | | | Plants irrigated with alternative water source (non-potable) 0.0%
W = =t - =1 [ | |
i§ . - Subtotals 1104.0 sq. ft 100.0%
: :% ’ 3?§2F 1104 sq. ft. max 0 ‘ Signature
i - 0| ewronsey | R oS
| e - o — —=
i§ u 3122 | PRIVATE 0S PRIVATE 0S Area Totals
Sg | | |
:E 310 SF - ) I | | |
| O & SRO 18R | Planted Area (from table above) 1104.0 sq. ft
T - - o1 | 316 SF :
| k3 p— =
I i§ 2 o B = i Permeable Hardscape Areas 0.0 sq. ft
:E 0 N I
I O & SIS g S i Total Plantable Landscape Area, PLA(Planting Area + Permeable Hardscape Areas) 1104.0 sq. ft IS DRANING AND THE INFORVATION CONTAINED HEREIN ARE THE
JR—— —_— — — — . | | | COPYRIGHTED WORK OF KILLEFER FLAMMANG ARCHITECTS AND MAY NOT
: CORRIDOR : | | | BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION
______ - L SUBMITTAL:
STORAGE
| | IRRIGATION PLAN DECLARATIONS ARB SUBMITTAL
| =11 . AW |
: : g o 9 i d 1. “‘PRIOR TO BACKFILLING OR COVERING UP THE UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION PIPE LATERALS, CONTACT THE PRIVATE LANDSCAPE INSPECTOR AT 10 NUMBER:
TRANSFORIER [ RESIDENTIAL AND | Q n 310) 458-8405.”
| | Ll STAR COMMERCIAL TRASH 1 i | ( ) :
L I I oTsE i ) | | 2. “‘“AFTER IRRIGATION SYSTEM INSTALLATION IS COMPLETED INSTALLER SHALL TEST THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM TO VERIFY THAT IT MEETS THE ")7”702/2020
= | APPROVED DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS.” REVSONS,
o - — — ___ c -~ ____ - I - E 3. “‘“AFTER IRRIGATION SYSTEM INSTALLATION IS COMPLETED INSTALLER MUST PROGRAM THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER.”
: - 4. “POST-INSTALLATION SOIL TEST RESULTS MUST BE SUBMITTED AT TIME OF FINAL SITE INSPECTION AND MUST CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING:
PERCENTAGE (%) OF ORGANIC MATTER; SOIL TEXTURE; INFILTRATION RATE OR SOIL TEXTURE INFILTRATION RATE TABLE; PH; TOTAL SOLUBLE
/\ SALTS; SODIUM; AND RECOMMENDATIONS DETERMINED BY LABORATORY TEST.” LANDSCAPES CONTAINED ENTIRELY IN PLANTERS OR CONTAINERS
ARE EXEMPT FROM THIS REQUIREMENT.
1ST FLOOR 7TH FLOOR 5. “A DETAILED IRRIGATION CONTROLLER MAP MUST BE INSTALLED INSIDE OR NEAR THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER WITH ADESCRIPTION FOR EACH

ZONE INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING AT A MINIMUM: PLANT MATERIAL, WATERING DEVICE, VALVE OR STATION NUMBER, RUN TIME FOR PEAK DEMAND
MONTH AND PRECIPITATION RATE.”

6. “THE IRRIGATION SCHEDULE MUST BE POSTED INSIDE THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER HOUSING UNIT BY THE INSTALLER.”
7. “THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM MUST COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS.”
8. “THE IRRIGATION DESIGNER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OR LANDSCAPE DESIGNER SHALL PERFORM ONE OR MORE SITE OBSERVATIONS DURING

SYSTEM INSTALLATION TO CHECK FOR ADHERENCE TO THE DESIGN, INCLUDING THAT THE PROPER INSTALLATION OF THE BACKFLOW PREVENTION
ASSEMBLY, MAIN LINE, LATERALS, VALVES, SPRINKLER HEADS, DRIP IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT, CONTROL WIRE, CONTROLLERS, AND SENSORS
MEETS THE INTENT OF THE IRRIGATION DESIGN PLAN AS DESIGNED AND APPROVED.”
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LANDSCAPE AFV"CHIT[;CTU,‘?E
6605 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 210 | Los Angeles, CA 90028
PLANT LEGEND SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVER PLANT LEGEND TREES
PLANT PLANT
PLANT TYPE PLANT TYPE
SIZE/ FACTOR BOTANICAL SIZE/ SF FACTOR
ANSI/ASABE SYMBOL COMMON NAME TY ANSI/ASABE
SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME Form | ATY | (AREEA " (ANSI/ASAB NOTES NAME FORM | nsTaLLeD | ATOP " (ANSI/ASAB
' E $623.1) ' E $623.1)
@ ACACIA COGNATA ‘COUSIN ITT' | LITTLE RIVER WATTLE 5 GAL 25 SHRUB 5 I
AGONIS PEPPERMINT 36" 3 - TREE . I I I
. , VARIEGATED FOX TAIL DESERT FLEXUOSA TREE BOX :
S AGAVE 'KARA STRIPES AGAVE 5 GAL 11 ADAPTED 3 I I
, . DWARF WILLOW DESERT z
@ AGONIS FLEXUOSA 'NANA VYRTLE 5 GAL 5 ADAPTED 3
CERCIS
FOREST PANSY 36"
\ \ DWARF STRAWBERRY DESERT CANADENSIS 2 18 TREE 5 w
Q:} ARBUTUS UNEDO 'COMPACTA TREE 15 GAL 4 ADAPTED 3 FOREST PANSY REDBUD BOX
N BOUTELOUA GRACILIS BLONDE AMBITION 5 GAL 15 DESERT 3 h
'BLONDE AMBITION' PP22,048 BLUE GRAMA ADAPTED '
—i
MELALUECA 24" m =
PINK MELALUECA 6 24 TREE 5 <
@ COPROSMA 'PACIFIC SUNSET® | PACIFIC SUNSET 5 GAL 23 SHRUB 5 NESOPHILA BOX =
COPROSMA =
oo 3
<C
o=
. . DESERT m = o
GREVILLEA 'MOONLIGHT MOONLIGHT GREVILLEA 15GAL 2 3 =
ADAPTED = S
v -
o =
R=
on
@ LIMONIUM PEREZII SEA LAVENDER 5 GAL 5 DESERT 3 EXISTING FICUS — —
ADAPTED MICROCARPA FIG TREE NA NA NA NA NA ———————
'NITIDA'
5?3 MAHONIA 'SOFT CARESS' SOFT CARESS MAHONIA 5 GAL 17 DESERT 3
Ny ADAPTED '
%} MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS PINK MUHLY 5 GAL 42 AE’DEASPETRETD 3
*QUANTITIES LISTED FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY: CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
@ PEDILANTHUS BRACTEATUS TALL SLIPPER PLANT 5GAL 7 DESERT 3
ADAPTED ' e
053120
R(-ine!/al Date
. . DESERT
A SENECIO 'FISH HOOKS FISH HOOKS SENECIO 1 GAL 5 ADAPTED 3
, , BLUE GEM COAST DESERT
@ WESTRINGIA 'BLUE GEM ROSEMARY 5 GAL 24 ADAPTED 3
THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN ARE THE
B REPRODUCED HTHOUT WRIFTEN PERRRSEION T ot
% WESTRINGIA FRUTICOSA LOW COAST ROSEMARY 5 GAL y DESERT 3 —
MUNDI ADAPTED
ARB SUBMITTAL
. 77 SF: 18" O.C. |
gl'_ﬁ'\é'.z""p‘ CAERULEA'CASSA BLUE FLAX LILY 5 GAL 39 SHRUB 5 TRIANGULAR e
SPACING we
7/02/2020
REVISIONS:
DESERT 46 SF: 18" O.C.
ECHEVERIA 'AFTERGLOW' AFTERGLOW 5GAL 23 3 TRIANGULAR
ADAPTED
SPACING
GREVILLEA LANIGERA COASTAL GEM 5 GAL 13 DESERT 3 ZTGR?:;\IESJLOA'E'
'COASTAL GEM' GREVILLEA ADAPTED '
SPACING
32 SF: 18" O.C.
SANTOLINA VIRENS GREEN LAVENDER 5 GAL 16 DESERT 3 TRIANGULAR
COTTON ADAPTED
SPACING
*QUANTITIES LISTED FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY: CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
SHEET TITLE:
SHEET NUMBER:
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6605 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 210 | Los Angeles, CA 90028
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TREES/_EL!-\RGE SHRUBS courtyard Roof Deck _ ANDIMAG

323-466-4707 | landimages.net

ol . b e <y ' ] A _l.u.-..l. oA e | o - Gt : - -
A Dyvarf trawberry Tree Cercis canadensis ‘Forest Pansy’ Forest Pansy Redbud Melaleuca nesophila Pink Melaleuca Agonis flexuosa Peppermint Tree
Evergreen 6'-8'H x 5'W - White flowers late winter Deciduous 20"H x 25’W - Magenta flowers early spring Evergreen 15-20'H x 8-12'W - Mauve flowers spring / summer o e wers spring

SHRUBS / GROUND COVER e edioteosid
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Mahonia ‘Soft Caress’ |  Grevillea ‘Moonlight’ Muhlengergia capillaris Limonium perezii
Soft Caress Mahonia Moonlight Grevillea Pink Muhly Sea Lavender o v
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Pedilanthus bacteatus Coprosma "Pacific Sunset Bouteloua gracilis ‘Blonde Ambition’ Rosmarinus prostratus - o P N

Lady Slippers Pacific Sunset Mirror Plant Blonde Ambition Blue Grama Trailing Rosemary Westringia fruiticosa ‘Grey Box’ ‘I_5 UU
Dwarf Coast Rosemary
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F: 562.989.3847

www.LightingDesignAlliance.com

2830 TEMPLE AVE. LONG BEACH, CA 90806-2213, USA
T: 562.989.3843

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

1338 5TH STREET

1338 OTH STREET

CJOK:]O 40" Starburst Chandelier VUE

Lighting

T .
Type: 5" W 1231487 BevelED Mini® Basic - B3RD-L2
LARGE WALL MOUNT LANTERN " .
; : " Vue's contemporary linear LED design is constructed 3 ROU nd DOWﬂ | g hl'
P t: Type: Quantity:
Seri S1 [ Simole line LED 1.5 inch width roject ype: uantty: of extruded and die-cast aluminum and is offered in
eries 822 0O S!mple I!ne LED 2'2 !nch W!g:h either Bronze or Titanium finishes. The seamless
imple line -0 Inch wi Note: . - - - - hitectural form emits light from white acrylic side : : : :
=i : , , ) ote: SKU#: STB-40C 27U archi g ry
= — S30 [ Simple line LED 3.0 inch width - - - - - windows and sleek front sliver. Incredibly versatile, Field chongeoble between Trimmed / Trimless / Millwork
S40 [ Simple line LED 4.0 inch width the wet-rated Vue can be mounted vertically or Trimmed - B3RDF Trimless - B3RDL Millwork - B3BRDM
5 S60 [ Simple line LED 6.0 inch width Description Specifications horizontally, inside or outdoors.
§ Mountlng MC5 O z‘ew OIT Cuttr;!nkconStrUCtlon 5/8 Available on in Polished Chrome, our 40" Starburst Chandelier ‘ EE)[')O( R‘em?eﬂ'ng ‘”IdEK 93%0%1 DETAILS
b rywall or thicker brings dazzling beauty to very large spaces. . color temperature: e -‘
8 X . . E ? Y yereesp « Input Voltage: 120 VAC 50/60Hz FINISH: Bronze £ N
£ | Lamping 3KL* [J 88lu/ft LED 2.5w/ft (8w/m) (* in 30 & 35K only) - Wattage: 40w VATERIAL: Aluminom ( \
§ (Delivered 1ML O 175lu/ft LED 4.9w/ft (16wlm) - Delivered lumens: 2900Im 26" H . -
Decorative lines of iaht g | lumens) 2ML [ 3501u/ft LED 9.8w/ft (32w/m) : Dimming: TRIAC  ELY or 0-10V dimmable GLASS: Acrylic Lens
« FIXture wel .
ecorailve ines oright £ _CC [ Constant Current LED Up to 8.0w/ft (485u/ft) Features d
Smooth flush installation in plaster and drywalll E . Stainless Steel construction - For recommended dimmers and downloadable IES & LM 79 DIMENSIONS
Continuous seamless lens Color 27 [J2700K, 85+ CRI 279 [ 2700K, 90+ CRI . Available in Polished Chrome files, see blackjacklighting.com WIDTH: 5
Socket shadow free illumination 30 [J3000K, 85+ CRI 309 [ 3000K, 90+ CRI . D\'ﬁ“u;ed \ow‘g\arelj\\udminatéi‘;n fills tie roodm with I'\glht . HEIGH:F 26
. . . . . L « Includes 42" length adjustable stem kit and 12" wire lengt| : " usailighting.com/minibasic
Zero cavity construction-no special framing required 35 [J3500K, 85+ CRI 40 [J 4000K, 85+ QRI - Fixture can accept up to four additional stem sections* for a Custom WEGHT: h ghting
Unit fits within the thickness of the finished wall material Consult for other colors, RGB or warm dim maximum stem length of 116" : 5 Ibs.
LED | i | d1h hi R . Replaceable light source « Color temperature can be upgraded to 4000K BACK PLATE. W X6'H
= paneks are easlly replaced fhrough lens opening Wire Harness 1 U single « Driver located in canopy housing - Introducing BeveLED Mini Basic, our newest LED downlight to deliver consistently classic white light with the same below ceiling appearance as our BeveLED
Fixture is entirely non-ferrous & suitable for MRI rooms « Hang straight swivel attaches to top of stem EXTENSION: i Mini product line.
. « Damp location rated X w :
5/8” New or Cut-In Construction Lens W O White P TOP TO OUTLET: 13
| 5.625"  6.625" 7.125”  8.125" 10.125" Cutin TW3 [ 3/8" Tall White (S15, S25 & S30 only) FEATURES
Factory aftachec Width 1 H .o
\’emmh a G [J Custom graphics, braille to be added to W or - LIGHT SOURCE - 2700K, 3000K, or 3500K color temperature options
R g2 TW3 lens 1;25cm LIGHT SOURCE: Integrated LED » Downlight, wallwash and adjustable accent configurations
~ focx Driver R [J Remote LED NAME: (2) LMP-100 Outdoor + Dry/damp/wet location rated for bathrooms and showers
} 2.655" 15" 25" 3.0"4.0"6.0" N 1o & moctinafe sl Start End M O Mud in End <= WATI-AGE.: 30w LED "Included + Allof USAI'S dimn.ﬁing driver options including 0-10V, digital, and phane dimming .
681" 781" 831" 931" 11.31"— Sveral s [ Straight End VOLTAGE: 120v + Al housings are field convertible from trimless or millwork to trimmed installations in the field
overop \ ALxx O Anglg cut Left (degrees 1° to 45°) COLOR TEMP: 2700
ARxx [J Angle cut Right (degrees 1° to 45°) adjuféaé’gf 27 LUMENS: 2400
~ AP [ Arrow Point End W lens only 69cm to 152cm CRI: 9%
. . DOWNLIGHT PERFORMANCE DATA
W3 Lens 8 RHC [ Half Circle Radius End W lens only INCANDESCENT 60w
75 275 325 TW3 Lens sits 3/8” proud above R4C [J1/2” Radius Corner End W lens only EQUIVALENCY: Classic White
e - } th d lip of housing. » ” -
RECFJ _x__ Rectangle Flat XX" by XX’ (see Ex. #4) PRODUCT DETAILS: o LY, ELV. o1 G.L drmmer PERroRmANCE: w o 1w
M s&sT ALXX ARXX PAT [ Use to denote patterns as drawn :
Length xx  Oxxis distance in inch or mm ¢ Mounting hardware is hidden on the backplate to ensure a clean SHPPING Source Lumens: 1075 1575
xxFC [ Allows housing to be field cut for exact fit silhouette. CARTON (ENGTH o
P : : 7" Lumens Per Watt: 77
x x Transition LTxx O Left Turn same plane (degrees 66° to 179°)* * glx‘tu: c?n be rqounted.horl.zorgglly. s and outdoor di . CARTON DT v~
RTxx O Right Turn same plane (degrees 66° to 179°)* y UI'takIe CI"' use in Weté'"f'fer'zrb 'r:ﬁ;tgp afi C?EnC Cl’\;“ °°ru |.re<;t rSam or AToN HEGTT — Delivered Lumens: 825 1200
5 5 o i (Only if lens ICxx [J Inside Corner (degrees 90° to 179°)* sprinkler) ogatlons as defined by and CEC. eets Unite: t'at'es : : :
Adds 1.25" to end Adds .060" foend  “xx" 45° Shown length fo longest side of lens changes X v UL Underwriters Laboratories & CSA Canadian Standards Association CARTON WEIGHT: 45 |bs. Color Consistency: 2-Step MacAdam Ellipse
direction) OC90[ Outside Corner (degrees 90°) Product Safety Standard
AP RHC R4C *Consult factory for angles beyond range shown) roduct satety stan ards . ) . *Based on 3000K, 80+ CRI. Performance varies for each specific beamspread
(Patterns are formed by adding lengths and * '\F/!etets Qall'jgr;“'a Enel_rgthor:mfljshsmn 2t01tﬁ T|tie rggu(ljahonj/JA(S’ i and color temperature. See IES files for exact values at usailighting.com.
g L]
transitions. S5 [ast page for examples. istod by the Americans wit Disabiies Act
Finish End U Choose from Start End choices listed above c@w « Exclusively available in High Performance LED
Units mm  COmm e 2 year finish warranty
in Oinches ¢ LED components carry a 5-year limited warranty when used in a CORRELATED COLOR
. . . . _ P : TEMPERATURE Classic White
Options  CL2Pxx[ILonger length CL2P feed cable (std is 15ft) residential applioation and 3-year fimited warranty when used in 2 MuITIPLIER srooK e ss00K _
CP [ Chicago Plenum ORDERING GUIDE CUSTOM OPTIONS OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES PP : SHEET
EM [ Feed cable labeled for connection to EM circuit . . .. R Color Rendering Index: 80+ 90+ 80+ 90+ 80+ 90+
. . Famil Size/Type Finish Volts/Dimmin: Color Temp. " iti * 9 :
EF [JFeed cable exit end (10’ or shorter housings) g L g P 24 Add't'?nal Stem )
Model No: 92002-24- PC (Polished Chrome) Multiplier for Lumen Output: 0.98  0.81 100 084 102 098
Specify Power Supply on next page STB - 40C - PC - 27U - 30K 39” Additional Stem*
Model No: 92002-39- PC (Polished Chrome) S P E C | Fl CAT | O N S
40C 40" Chandelier PC Polished Chrome 27U 120-277VAC, 30K 3000K e . ~
Uil Blmmieg AoKAOTOR Sloped Ceiling Swivel (0-90 degrees)
H - i Page 1
For 3KL lamping at 3000k: For 1KL lamping at 3000k: For 2ML lamping at 3000k: Temp range: 0° ~ 90°F (-20 ~ 30°C) Model No: 92004-PC (Polished Chrome) o
W: 2.5W/ft (8W/m) W: 4.9W/ft (16W/m) W: 9.8W/ft (32W/m) No Mercury, No UV, No Flicker usailighting.com T 845-565-8500 1126 River Road ©2017. USAI, LLC. Al rights reserved.
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] 338 Sih Sireei - Sign Dimensions and Square Footage

Sign Description Quantity Dimensions Square Total Square
Type Footage Footage
Building Signage:

1 Project Identification - Address 1 2’-0’h x 6’-6"w 2.5 sq ft 13

2 Parking Entrance / Exit Identification / Address 1 1’-6” h x 24’-0"w 36 sq ft 36

3 Loading Area ldentification 1 2’-0"n x 2’-0”h 4 sq ft 4

Total Square Footage of All Building Signage 53 sq ft
Individual retail tenant signage not included in total:

C-1 Tenant Signs on Canopy: 25 sq ft maximum 2 tenant signs 50 sq ft

Street Frontage along 5th Street = 98’-6” feet

0 ffice
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Project Light Gray - Semi-Gloss
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See drawing 2.2 for
full elevation

Verify all text on sign
and bang bar with
owner prior to fabrication

Type Styles:
Gil Sans Bold
Univers 49 Light Ultra Condensed

24'-0" verify before fabrication

Circle cabinets raised up
1”7 above cabinet surface
No trim caps

Owner will provide
conduit & “J” box to
site of signage with
as required

\

\

\

Side Section

1-0"

10’-6” -Verify on-site Grade to bottom of sign

‘ 6"

]

1°-3" DIA

Sign Type 2 Parking Entrance / Exit Identification
Scale: 1/2"=1’-0"

Center sign over
driveway

Sign cabinet

Bang bar - Verify
required height

—.090 Fabricated aluminum
cabinet with butt joint seams
painted project color Light Gray TBD
with 1/2” thick routed and
backed letters of White Lexan acrylic

\

CLEARANCE 87-2”

Bump Bar as required to be

4” DIA PVC tube with internal stiffener
and capped ends suspended with
1/4” stainless steel type aircraft cable
as required

15” DIA Symbols cabinets with illuminated
Lexan faces and no trim caps
No vinyl applique allowed

Sign sets back 1’-0” from edge of building

Internal structure as required with finished
back sides. No exposed fasteners on face
or bottoms of cabinets

Access panels only on rear of cabinet
All hardeare to be countersunk

and flush with surface. Tamperproof
fasteners painted cabinet color

Install as required to meet all codes
Sign is LED internally iilluminated

240 volts, on dedicated 20 amp circuit
3500K lighting with time clock

0 ffice
Telephone 310 393 9325
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, arrangements, or plan:

ct. None of such ideas, de:
from the dimensions and conditions shown by these drawings. Shop details

must be submitted to this office for approval before proceeding to fabricate.

1338 5th Street
Santa Monica
1338 5th Street, LLC
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ST2

ST2

Entrance/ Exi

ing
Identification

Park

Loading Area

5th Court - Alley Elevation

Not to Scale

Identificationon



2’-0" Square

‘ 2’-0" Square ‘

1338 5TH STREET

LOADING

AREA

Sign Type 3 Loading Area ldentification
Scale: 1 1/2"=1’-0"

No visible fasteners
All hardware to be rustproof
All paint to be Matthews Acrylic

Polyurethane semi-gloss with
clear graffiti guard

1/8” painted aluminum
panel with graphics
digital graphics

Clear grafitti guard finish

Exterior sign location

White text and arrows

Background painted
project Gray

Quantity: 1 sign

Arrows point into
loading area

Loading sign on wall

See drawing 2.2
for elevation

Wall

Side View

Secure as required
to wall with mechanical
fasteners

All fasteners to be
rustproof

No visible fasteners
on sign face

0 ffice
Telephone 310 393 9325
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ion with the

ped for use on and in
specific project. None of such ideas, designs, arrangements, or plans shall

Allideas, arrangements, and plans indicated or represented by this drawing
are owned by and the property of Beck & Graboski Design Office, and were
be used by or disclosed to any person, firm, or corporation for any purpose
whatsoever without the written permission of Beck & Graboski design office.
Written dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence over scaled

dimensions; contractors shall verify and be responsible for all dimensions
from the dimensions and conditions shown by these drawings. Shop details

and conditions on the job, and this office must be notified of any variations
must be submitted to this office for approval before proceeding to fabricate.

created, evolved, and

1338 5th Street
anta Monica
1338 5th Street, LLC
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Job No: 656
Scale

Drawn By

Check

Revised

3

247 Sixteenth Street Santa Monica California 90402



CL— —

IFENPAINTSNFAYVITES

YV

1’-2" max

#316 alloy reverse
channel brushed
stainless steel
letters pin mounted
2” off face of wall

Owner will provide
conduit & “J” box to

site of signage-

Electrical wiring by
tenant. All electrical
to be run back to

tenant’s meter

1-10”

§

8’_2”

Exterior
Sidewalk

Store
front

Interior
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